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TEMERGENCY SIGNALS

FIRE

SIGNALS | WHAT TO DO
30 SECOND | EoktOAToN Saun0 LEADERS
CONTINUOQUS | __BLDGS. 30450
SOUNDING | %570 Nearest mam aiste
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NUCLEAR ATTACK

3 SECONDS ON
3 SECONDS OFF

FOR
3 MINUTE
DURATION

ALL CLEAR

10 SECONDS
CONTINUOUS

FOLLOW CIVIL DEFENSE
SIGNS AND DIRECTIONS
OF EVACUATION SQUAD
LEADERS TO DESIGNATED
SHELTER AREA.

IF OUTSIDE GO TO
NEAREST MAIN BUILDING
AND FOLLOW SQUAD
LEADERS INSTRUCTIONS.
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DIRECTORY OF SERVICES

ADDITIONS OR CHANGES TO TELEPHONE
SERVICE EQUIPMENT (A11 contacts
with Telephone Company)

Fv COLEONE svsevs vovusvsvnsove 3798
Telephone Repair Service ..... 0
BELL CREDIT UNION < %.ccccccsons 3959

BENEFIT SERVICES
Blue Cross & The Travelers ....3598

CAFETERIAS
Bldg. 30 (Kitchen-3909)(0ffice-3906)
Bldg. 31 (Kitchen-3314)(0ffice-3907)

Omaha ROOM! . B A e onocenesnns 3399
0ffice B. . b thcicvctoooammen 3907
Vending Machines Service ..... 3908
MANAGEY . .. sevescsnvsvecsnsaces 3712
ENTRANCES
Administration Building
LODAYE o.s ¢ e v o sResvinis 3612 or 3614
East Stairwell Entrance .... 3343

West Stairwell Entrance .... 3344
Nest Gatel (Truck) cecioesososes 3916
East Parking Lot (Pedestrian). 3914
West Parking Lot (Pedestrian). 3915

FINANCIAL
Lost Pag 'Check ¥....dee0 4 3254/3255
TENNeE <. .icoscowrsidavvng 3254/3255

Window Service Available
10:00-11:00 AM and 2:00-3:00 PM

LOST AND FOUND: .5..0.: -t uaespas 21
MAIL SERVICE - 20 Bldg.......... 3107
MEDIGAESS o3 - 3. . consiasoss 3333 or 3334

Saturdays or Holidays..3121 or 3122
PAYROLL... %. e T A .. 3269
PERSONNEL RECORDS ...... 3599 or 3248

PIONEER/WEOMA CLUB Meeting Room. 3879
PIONEER/WEOMA CLUB Work Room ... 3832
PIONEERISTORE .....cciovesoscenes 3831
NEOMASCLUB. . . . oo vv o stios divnins o 3617

RECORD STORAGE ROOM ............ 3284
REPRODUCTION SERVICE ........... 3114
RESERVATIONS - Company Car..3588/3122
HOTEL ‘& AUTO cocvosvesatlfs 8-292-5970

or 1-800-634-1212...... 8AM to 8PM
BRANDEIS TRAVEL .....cevvvnn 399-6772

SERVICE CALLS
Building Services

(7 Day Coverage) ........... 3012
Electrician - Bldg. 20 .......
- Bldg. 30 . 3137/3129
- Bldg. 50 ....... 3141
- Plant 4cccveees 3126
LOCKIMIRRR . . o8 o« oo W o vodene 4850
0T i A | 3124 or 3739
Machinist - Bldg. 30 ......... 3129
SBMg, 50 o0 oneve 3141
Test Set Maintenance -
Bldg- 50,23 % . .....: 3141 or 3142
Machine, Tool & Gage
INEDEETTON .« . xels s ¥ oco@oss 3133
Of fice Machines <..voccccomece 3974
Tool, New & Repair ........... 3075

SHIPPING AND RECEIVING

Bldg. 30 - Shipping .. 3065 or 3067

- Receiving.. 3099 or 3095

WLAgR J. o8 oo nosencase 3105

Bldg. 50 (Reel Yard).. .. 3196

Shipping . . 3019

- Receiving 3097

Bldg. 55 Shipping 3654

Bldg. 55 Receiving 3651

STOREROOMS

Building 20

Stationery - 20 LL.......... 3104

Tues. thru Friday Only
Window Service Available
10:00-11:30 AM and 1:00-2:30 PM
Building 30

GENEralESora .. . coccoceees 3982

Building 41
SASE SR KR RN e  « 3189
TELETYPE FOR IMPAIRED HEARING... 3013
. 3947

TELECOPIES FACSIMILE MACHINE ..
VERIFICATION......

TELETYPE SERVECE ...cc.covco

EMERGENCY CALLS

EIRENEE R EMERBENCYS <« oo o8 o conecdvonasaoaeny shfliess 3222
A e R T o B oo S S 3333/3334
(SATURDAY & HOLIDAYS) . eeviuuuerunnenennnnnnnnnn 3222
GUARD. OFFICES M. -5 5iai's s v's s an s swsssoveen s 3121/3122
ENTRANCES
Administration Building
] A o s b s oo 0 O~ O S SO0 S OB - 3612/3613
East Stairwell Entrance.........cccvvvvvvnnnnnnnnns
WEat SERIPNETT EREFINCE: o vcovvss s sosvsivnonsanise 3344
WSt BBLE (Truck) .o esesi csvupivnvamsmonsonssonsseesen 3916
East Parking Lot (Ped@SERARINNS .. vsxevosisecsioss oomonod 3914
West Parking Lot (Pedestrian) 3915
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COMPANY LOCATIONS

CORNET(¢)
Information
& Assistance
Address Attendant
GENERAL HEADQUARTERS
World Headquarters 1 Oak Way,
Berkeley Heights, NJ 07922 . ... 665-0111
Corporate Administration Guilford Center,
Greensboro, NC 27420........ 292-0111
*P.0O. Box 25000
Liberty Corner 184 Liberty Corners Road
Warren, NJO7060 ........... 243-0111
Southgate 475 South St.,
Morristown, NJ 07960 ........ 268-0111
Union 650 Liberty Ave.,
Union, NJ 07083 Jiah aniaeleies s 265-0111
NETWORK SYSTEMS SALES
V.P. Network Systems Sales 475 South St.,
Morristown, NJ 07960 ........ 268-0111
Eastern Region 1206 Goucher Blvd.,
(Maryland, W. Virginia) Towson, MD 21204 .......... 228-6432
Virginia, Wash. DC 1201 S. Hayes St.,
Arlington, VA 22202 . . ........ 244-5011
Pennsylvania & Delaware Whitehall Towers, 2nd Fl.
470 Streets Run Rd.
Pittsburgh, PA 15236 ......... 299-2215
Mountain Bell 111 Havana St.,
(Colorado, Wyoming & Aurora, COB80010 .......00nn 363-0110
New Mexico)
Arizona, Idaho & Utah 3750 W. Indian School Rd.,
Phoenix, AZ85019........... 322-0011
*P.0O. Box 2323, Phoenix, AZ 85002
Northeastern Region 397 Hudson St., 9th FI.
(Nassau & Suffolk New York, NY 10014 ......... 284-0111
New York City East & West)
Connecticut & Mid- Center One, 2750 Dixwell Ave.,
Hudson-South Hamden, CT 06518 .......... 274-4070
Upstate & Mid-Hudson 25 Aviation Rd.
Albany, NY 12205. . ..coccccee 277-6377
Northern California & 1090 East Duane Ave.,
Nevada Sunnyvale, CA94086 . ........ 453-0111
No. California 14868 Wicks Bivd.,
(Bay District) San Leandro, CA94579 ....... 473-0111
Northwest Bell 4480 West Round Lake Road
MN, ND, IA, SD, NE, Arden Hills, MN 55112 ., ........... -

¢ To reach individuals, dial location “CORNET NUMBER" plus extension
t+ Direct Inward Dialing

* Forward All Mail To

** Not on CORNET - Dial Direct

t+t Attendant Operator

Commercial
Tel. No.

201-771-2000 t

919-279-7000 t

201-580-4000 t
201-631-6000 1

201-851-3000

201-631-6000 1
301-666-0340 t

703-553-5000

412-882-1840

303-363-0110

602-269-6666

212-620-8700 t

203-287-4070
518-445-6471
408-746-4000
415-581-5222

612-633-3050



NETWORK SYSTEMS SALES (Continued)

Washington, Idaho &
Oregon
Michigan

Ohio

Southern California

Southern Region
(Georgia)
Alabama, Kentucky &
Tennessee
Florida

Louisiana & Mississippi

North Carolina &
South Carolina

Southwestern Region
(Northeast Texas)
Kansas & Oklahoma

Arkansas

Missouri

Southeast Texas

COMPANY LOCATIONS

CORNET(¢)
Information
& Assistance

Address Attendant

22828 68th. Ave., South

Kent, WA 98032 . sias vaeas dlale s 463-5900
909 N. Sheldon Rd.

Plymouth, MI 48170 . ......... 398-0011
445 State St.,

Detroit, M1 48226 . ........... 371-1400
32000 Aurora Rd.,

Solon, OH 44139 ... swuesivle 287-0011
6300 Gateway Drive,

Cypress, CA90630. .......0t. 477-6161

*P.0. Box 6008, Cypress, CA 90630
2049 Century Park East, Suite 800

Los Angeles, CA 90067 ........ 454-0011
6701 Roswell Rd., N.E.,

Atlanta, GA30328 ........... 575-0111
111 Westwood PI., Suite 212

Brentwood, TN 37027 ........ 594-8252
18201 N.W. Second Ave.,

Miami, FL 331680500 & . 2% 587-0385

3500 N. Causeway, Suite 720

Metairie, LA70002 . .......co0onvunnns
2901 N. Tryon St.,

Charlotte, NC 282088 . . c.v.o c/s 05 s sia s ¢

*P.O. Box 32608, Charlotte, NC 28232
8515 Greenville Ave., Suite 101 North

Dallas TX. 75248 . oo o sivmenne 386-4200
7451 Switzer, Suite 101,

Overland Park, KS 66203 ...... 333-6169
5901 Murray,

Little Rock, AR72209......... 376-4245
212 Milwell Dr.,

Maryland Heights, MO 63043 ......... y
6565 W. Loop South, Suite 840,

Bellaire, TX 77401 .......000n 332-5294

¢ To reach individuals, dial location “CORNET NUMBER" plus extension

t Direct Inward Dialing
* Forward All Mail To

** Not on CORNET - Dial Direct

tt Attendant Operator

Commercial
Tel. No.

206-872-5900 t

313-453-7000

313-496-1400 t

216-248-4410

714-220-6161 t

213-556-0144 1

404-257-7211 t

615-749-8252

305-652-3282

504-832-9660

704-373-3690

214-553-4200

913-677-2403

501-568-2150

314-298-3200

713-661-1217



NETWORK SYSTEMS SALES (Continued)

Southwest Texas

COMPANY LOCATIONS

CORNET(¢)
Information
& Assistance

Address Attendant

4606 Centerview, Suite 250,

San Antonio, TX78228. ......0c000uun .
Wisconsin, Indiana, 3800 Golf Rd.,
Michigan,
llinois & Ohio Rolling Meadows, IL 60008. . ... 368-0111
lllinois 1700 Hawthorne Lane,
West Chicago, IL60185 ....... 365-0111
*P.O. Box 265,
West Chicago, IL60185 .......... 1k
Indiana 151 N. Delaware St., Suite 565,
Indianapolis, IN 46204 ........ 343-0011
Wisconsin 2238-B W. Bluemond Rd.,
Waukesha, WI 53186 ......... 339-8200

Regional Centers

Central Region 3800 Golf Rd.,

Rolling Meadows, IL 60008..... 368-0111
Eastern Region 225 Schilling Circle,

Cockeysville, MD 21030 ....... 228-6432
Northeastern Region Gateway Two,

Newark, NJO7102 ........... 224-6011
Pacific Region 1090 East Duane Ave.,

Sunnyvale, CA94086 ......... 453-0111

Southern Region

*P.O. Box 500, Sunnyvale, CA 94088
6701 Roswell Rd., N.E.,

Atlanta, GA 30328 ..... 48 s0s o 5757211
Southwestern Region 1111 Woods Mill Rd.,

Ballwin, MO63011........... 377-0111
Western Region 111 Havana St.,

Aurora, COB80010 .....covuunn 363-0110

Ping & Dev-Cust Service  Orchard Place Ill, Suite 220,
5970 South Syracuse Circle,
Englewood, CO 80111 ........ 337-0111

Account Management-Network

Atlanta (Southern Bell) 6701 Roswell Rd., N.E.,

Atlanta, GA 30328 .. .ccotoeee 575-0111
Ballwin (Southwestern 1111 Woods Mill Rd.,
Region) Ballwin, MO63011........... 377-0111

¢ To reach individuals, dial location “CORNET NUMBER" plus extension
t Direct Inward Dialing

* Forward All Mail To

** Not on CORNET - Dial Direct

1+t Attendant Operator

Commercial
Tel. No.

512-734-7731

312-981-2000
312-232-5400 t
312-293-5100 t
317-632-9161

414-784-8200

312-981-2000 t
301-666-0340 t
201-468-6000 t

408-522-4000 t

404-257-7211 t
314-391-2000 t

303-363-0110 t

303-773-4000 t

404-257-7211 t

314-391-2000 t



COMPANY LOCATIONS

CORNET(¢)

Information

& Assistance
Address Attendant

Account Management - Network (Continued)

Bethesda (C&P Tel) 6410 Rockledge Dr., Suite 506,
Bethesda. MD 20817 ......... 238-2000
Birmingham (South Central 300 Chase Park South - Riverchase,
Bell) Birmingham, AL 35244 ........ 597-9300
‘P.O. Box 11566

Birmingham, AL 35202
Boston (New England Tel) 101 Huntington Ave., Room 2050,

Boston, MA02199 ........... 240-8825
Chicago (lllinois Bell & 30 N. LaSalle St., 34th FI,
Wisconsin Tel) CRhiCagu. 1L 60802, 0" o e o s o s 352-6011
Cleveland (Ohio Bell & 55 Erieview Plaza, 4th FI.,
Cinn Bell) Cleveland, OH 44114 .. ....... 288-6500
Dallas 1 Main PI., Suite 900,
Dalas TXTE250. . oge o oppe 0105 +'s 378-0111
Denver (Mountain Arco Tower, Suite 3610
Bell) 707 17th Street .
Denver,CO80112 .......c00tn 383-4000
Fairfax (AT&T Comm) 10521 Rosehaven St.,
Fairfax, VA20030............ 634-0901
Kansas City Commerce Tower 21st Fl,
911 Main St.
Kansas City, MO64105 ......... 394-2211
Louisville 9300 Shelbyville Road, Suite 200
Louisville, KY 40222 . ... cccccovce =
Morristown (Corporate 475 South St.,
Account Management) Morristown, NJ 07960 ........ 268-0111
(Network & AT&T-Comm) 111 Madison Ave., 2nd FI.,
Morristown, NJ 07960 ........ 261-..700
(AT&T Comm 111 Madison Ave., 2nd FI.,
& HQ Accts) Morristown, NJ 07960 ........ 261-3700
Newark (New Jersey Gateway Two.
Bell) Newark, NJO7102 ........... 224-6011
New York City One Penn Plaza, Suite 5420
(New York Tel) NYC., NY L 5 SOReed. . . 237-0111
Omaha (Northwestern Bell) 2120 S. 72nd St., 5th FI,
Omaha, NE68124 ........... 341-0011
Hamden Center - Two. 2750 Dixwell Ave.,
(Southern Hamden, CT06518 .......... 274-0111
New England Tel)
Philadelphia (Bell of Pa., 1617 J.F. Kennedy Blvd., 9th FI.,
Diamond State Tel) Philadelphia, PA 19103........ 249-1300
Pittsburgh (Bell of Pa.) 4 Gateway Center, Suite 500
Pittsburgh, Pa 15236 ......... 686-8200

¢ To reach individuals, dial location “CORNET NUMBER" plus extension
t+ Direct Inward Dialing

* Forward All Mail To

** Not on CORNET - Dial Direct

tt Attendant Operator

Commercial
Tel. No.

301-493-2000 t

205-988-9300 t

617-267-7470
312-781-6000 t
216-664-6500

214-745-4790 t

303-291-4000 t

703-352-0900

816-842-7022
502-426-8191
201-631-6000 t
201-631-3700 t
201-631-3700 t
201-468-6000 t
212-714-5900
402-399-5551 t

203-287-4070

215-972-1300 t

412-392-8200



COMPANY LOCATIONS

CORNET(¢)
Information
& Assist

(o

Address Attendant

Account Management - Network (Continued)

Building N. Suite 100.
2440 Camino Ramon

San Francisco (Pacific
Tel & Nevada Bell)

San Ramon. CA 94583 ........ 462-4300

Seattle (Pacific Northwest 2121 Fourth Ave.. Suite 1350,
Bell) Seattle. WA 98121 ....vnvn .. 468-0011
Southfield (Indiana Bell. 27777 Frankhin Rd . Suite 500,
Michigan Bell & Ohio Bell)  Southfield. M148034 . ........ 342-0111

Vienna (C&P Tel) 1945 Gallons Rd . 5th FI

Vienna. VA22180 st b ¥e v v o o s 633-0011
White Plains (New York Tel) 1 North Broadway, 14th FI

White Plains. NY 10601 ....... 639-3820

MANUFACTURING

V.P.Mfg -Cable & Wire Prod 475 South St .

Morristown. NJ 07960 ......... 268-0111
V. P Mfg -Switching Eqpt 475 South St ,

Morristown. NJ 07960 ......... 268-0111
V. P.Mfg -Transmission Eqpt. 475 South St .

Morristown. NJ 07960 ......... 268-0111

Manufacturing Locations

Atlanta Works 2000 Northeast Expressway

Norcross. GA30071.......... 583-2011
Baltimore Works 2500 Broening Highway

Baltimore. MD 21224 .. ....... 229-0111
Burlington Shops 204 Graham-Hopedale Rd..

Burlington. NC 27215......... 291-0111
Clark Shops 100 Terminal Ave .

Clark. NJO7066 . ............ 256-0011
Columbus Works 6200 E. Broad St .

Columbus. OH 43213 . ........ 353-0111
Piscataway 6 Corporate PI ,

Piscataway. NJ 08854 ........ 246-6011
Merrimack Valley Works 1600 Osgood St .

N. Andover. MA01845 . ....... 245-3000
Nashville Plant 195 Polk Ave .

Nashville. TN 37211 . ......... 594-8011

‘P.O. Box 101022 Nashville. TN 37210

Network Software Center 2600 Warrenville Rd.,

Lisie Lk 60532' X 3L TN LN 345-0111
New River Valley Plant Caller #21
Radford. VA 24143 ........... 250-0111

€ To reach individuals. dial location "CORNET NUMBER" plus extension
t Direct Inward Dialing

* Forward All Mail To

** Not on CORNET - Dial Direct

t1 Attendant Operator

Tel.No.

415-830-4300 t
206-382-0666

313-355-7200 t
703-448-5900 t

914-683-3820 t

201-631-6000 t
201-631-6000 t

201-631-6000 t

404-447-2000 +
301-563-6000 t
919-228-3000 +
201-381-4500

614-860-2000 +
201-981-6000 t
617-681-2000 +

615-749-8222 t

312-510-4000 t

703-731-8000 t
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COMPANY LOCATIONS

CORNET(¢)

Information

& Assistance Commercial
Address Attendant Tel. No.

Manufacturing Locations (Continued)

North Carolina Works 3300 Lexington Rd . S.E

Winston-Salem, NC 27102 ..... 293-0111  919-784-1110 ¢
Oklahoma City Works 7725 West Reno Ave.,

Oklahoma City, OK 73125 ..... 359-3000 405-491-3000 t
Omaha Works 120 & I Sts.,

OmahayNE 68137 V5.0 ... 355-0111  402-691-3000 1

‘P .O Box 37000
Omaha, NE 68137

Phoenix Works 505 N. 51st. Ave.,
Phoenix, AZ85043........... 366-0111  602-233-5000
*P.O. Box 13369, Phoenix, AZ 85002

Warrenville Shops 28 W 615 Ferry.. Rd..
Warrenville, IL 60555 ......... 395-0111  312-393-5000 1
‘P.O. Box 450.

Warrenville, IL 60555

SUPPLIES MARKETING & ENGINEERING

Springfield 50 Lawrence Rd..

Springfield. NJ 07081......... 242-7011  201-467-7000 t

ELECTRONIC COMPONENTS

V. P. Eltn. Cpnts 475 South St..

Morristown, NJ 07960 ........ 268-0111  201-631-6000 t
Allentown Works 555 Union Blvd..

Allentown, PA 18103 ......... 235-0111  215-439-6011 t
Kansas City Works 777 N. Blue Parkway.

Lee's Summit, MO 64063 . ..... 364-0111  816-251-4000 t
Orlando PD&C John Young Expressway

Orlando, FL 32859 . ......cccocvvaes ** 305-352-9070 t

‘P.O. Box 13540
Orlando 2400 Sandlake Rd

Pilot Plant Orlando, FL 32859 . .......... 589-0011  305-826-5500 t

Orlando Plant 9333 South John Young Parkway

Orlando, FL. 32819 v . .%..... 598-6901 305-345-6901 t
Reading Works 2525 N. 12th. St.,

Reading PA19604 .. ......... 234-0111  215-939-7011 t

*P.O. Box 241, Reading, PA 19603

COMMON COMPONENTS & POWER SYSTEMS

V.P. Common Components
& Power Systems 475 South St.,
Morristown. NJ 07960 ........ 268-0111  201-631-6000 t

¢ To reach individuals. dial location “"CORNET NUMBER" plus extension
t+ Direct Inward Dialing

* Forward All Mail To

** Not on CORNET - Dial Direct

+1 Attendant Operator



COMPANY LOCATIONS

CORNET(¢)

Information

& Assistance Commercial
Address Attendant Tel. No.

COMMON COMPONENTS & POWER SYSTEMS (Continued)

Dallas Works

Hawthorne Works

Richmond Works

3000 Skyline Drive

Mesquite, TX 75149 .......... 361-0111  214-288-2000 t
Hawthorne Station.

Chicago, IL 60623 .....cce0... 354-2011  312-494-3232 t
4500 Laburnum Ave

Richmond, VA23231 ......... 221-0111  804-226-5000 t

COMPONENTS AND ELECTRONIC SYSTEMS

Components &
Electronic Systems

Computer Systems Center

Warrenville

Arlington
Burlington
Greensboro
Guilford Center
Vandenberg AFB
Washington

Whippany

475 South St.,

Morristown, NJ 07960 ........ 268-0111  201-631-6000 t
COMPUTER SYSTEMS
4513 Western Ave.,
Lisle; IC 60582 -. oo e aame o o o 0 344-0111  312-971-6000 t
DATA CENTER
P.O. Box 450, 28 W 615 Ferry Rd.,
Warrenville, IL 60555 ......... 395-0111  312-393-5000 t
FEDERAL SYSTEMS
Box 2444
Arlington, VA 22202 .......... 244-5088 703-553-5088
204 Graham-Hopedale Rd.,
Burlington, NC 27215. ........ 291-0111  919-228-3000
Interstate 85 & Mt. Hope Church Rd.,
McLeanville, NC27301........ 292-0111  919-279-7000 t

*P.O. Box 20046,
Greensboro, NC 27420
P.O. Box 5489
Vandenberg AFB. CA 93437 ... .
1120 20th St., N.W. Suite 303
Washington, DC 20036........ 244-5362
AT&T Bell Laboratories
Whippany Road,
Whippany, NJ 07981 ......... 232-3000

474-2610 805-866-3311 t

202-457-0100 t

201-386-3000 t

¢ To reach individuals, dial location “CORNET NUMBER" plus extension

t Direct Inward Dialing
* Forward All Mail To

** Not on CORNET - Dial Direct

tt Attendant Operator

11
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COMPANY LOCATIONS

CORNET(¢)
Information
& Assistance Commercial
Address Attendant Tel. No.
CONSUMER PRODUCTS
V.P. Consumer Products 5 Wood Hollow Rd.,
Parsippany. NJ 07054 ........ 642-3000 201-581-3000
Atlanta 211 Perimeter Center Parkway, Suite 760
Atlanta, GA30346 ........... 584-0100 404-399-0010 t
Dallas 12012 Corporate Dr
Dallas, TXES228%0R 0T St s 385-2200 214-686-2200 t
Denver Works 1200 W. 120th. Ave.,
Denver, CO 80234 .. ...co0cves 374-0111  303-538-1200 t
Earth City 502 Earth City Expressway
Earth City, MO63045......... 326-2225 314-291-0540 t
Holmdel Crawfords Corner Rd.
Holmdel, NJO7733........... 233-3000 201-949-3000
Indianapolis Works 2525 Shadeland Ave.,
Indianapolis, IN 46206 . ....... 356-0111  317-352-2525 t
Shreveport Works 9595 Mansfield Rd.,
Shreveport, LA71108......... 369-0111  318-459-6000 t
‘P.O. Box 31111
Shreveport, LA 71130
Heritage Park 6612 E. 75th St.,
Indianapolis. IN 46250 ........ 338-0111  317-848-6000 t
INFORMATION PRODUCTS AND SERVICES
G.M. Information Patriots Plaza - 3rd Fl., Executive Area
Products & Services 60 Columbia Turnpike,
Morristown, NJO7960 .............. "t 201-829-7200
Document Development 2400 Reynolda Rd..
Organization Winston-Salem, NC 27106 ..... 294-0111  919-727-3100 t
ATET-CUSTOMER INFORMATION CENTER
AT&T-Customer 2833 N. Franklin Rd.,
Information Center PO . BOX IO, . cavov oo 358-0011  317-352-0011

Indianapolis, IN 46219

DISTRIBUTION AND REPAIR SERVICES

Distribution & Repair 5 Wood Hollow Rd.,
Services Parsippany, NJ 07054 ........ 642-3000 201-581-3000
Communication Products Center
New York (College Point) 142-02 20th Ave.,
Whitestone, NY 11357 ........ 279-7000 212-670-7000 t

¢ To reach individuals, dial location “CORNET NUMBER" plus extension
t Direct Inward Dialing

* Forward All Mail To

** Not on CORNET - Dial Direct

tt Attendant Operator



COMPANY LOCATIONS

CORNET(¢)
Information
& Assistance Commercial
Address Attendant Tel. No.
Material Management Centers
Central Region 2121 W. Chicago Rd.,
Niles, M| 4912855 wsfs eawnls oo 397-9011 616-684-6400 t
.Eastern Region Tabler Station Rd.,
Tablers, WV 25401 . .......... 251-0011  304-263-2931
*P.O. Box 868, Martinburg, WV 25401
Midwestern Region 17 W. 300 22nd St.,
Oakbrook Terrace, IL 60181 .... 336-4401 312-941-4401 t
Northeastern Region 22 Hemion Rd.,
Suffern, NY 10901 ........00. 285-3110 914-357-6300 t
Pacific Region 3300 Industrial Ave.,
Sunset Whitney Ranch,
CA 958785 -1+ 45 s pimsiiivcsipiet « - - 467-0011  916-645-8911
Southern Region 2855 Selma Highway,
Montgomery, AL 36108 ....... 593-7011  205-281-6200 t
Southwestern Region 21999 West Highway 54,
Goddard, KS67052 ....co0... 334-4011  316-794-2271 1
*P.0O. Box 464, Goddard, KS 67052
Western Region Interstate 80 & Hwy. G 30,
Underwood, IA51519......... 329-0011  712-566-3300 t
Service, Distribution, Repair and Warehouse Centers
Allentown - Bethlehem 2255 Avenue A,
Bethlehem, PA18018......... 631-0111  215-861-2700
Atlanta S.C. 5885 Fulton Industrial Blvd. SW_,
Atlanta, GA30336 ........... 573-4011  404-346-4000 t
*P.O. Box 1728, Atlanta, GA 30301
Atlanta S.C. Warehouse 820 Ralph McGill Bivd.
Atlanta, GA30301 ........... 588-6500 404-586-6500 t
Buffalo Installation #1 65 Franklin St.,
Buffalo, NY 14202 ........... 278-5211  716-849-6211
Installation #2 25 John Glenn Dr.,
North Tonawanda, NY 14120 ... 643-2711 716-691-2711
Carolinas S.C. 2901 N. Tryon St.,
Charlotte, NC28206. . ........ 579-3622 704-373-3622
*P.O. Box 32608, Charlotte, NC 28232
Cleveland S.C. 32000 Aurora Rd.,
Solon, OH 44139 . ...ccevvens 287-0011  216-248-4410
Connecticut S.C. 50 Boston Post Rd.,
Orange, CT06477 ......cc0nt. 252-0011  203-795-4721

¢ To reach individuals, dial location “"CORNET NUMBER" plus extension
t Direct Inward Dialing

* Forward All Mail To

** Not on CORNET - Dial Direct

tt+ Attendant Operator

13



COMPANY LOCATIONS

CORNET(¢)
Information
& Assistance Commercial

Address

Attendant

Tel. No.

Service, Distribution, Repair and Warehouse Centers (Continued)

Dallas S.C

Denver S.C.

Elmsford Oper. Ctr
Farmingdale Installation
Folcroft

Harrisburg Installation
Hayward

Houston S.C.

Illinois S.C.

Jackson Distr. Ctr.
Jacksonville Distr. Ctr.
Jefferson, KY

Supply Distr. Ctr.
Kansas City S.C.

King of Prussia S.C.

Manhattan Distr. Ctr.

Miami S.C.

Michigan S.C.

Milwaukee

5331 E. Mockingbird Lane

DaNas, TX 75208 3% . v s cenes 375-0011
2551 East 40th Ave.,

Denver, CO80205 ........... 321-0011
2269 Sawmill Rd.,

Eimsford, NY 10523 .......... 636-5500
61 Carolyn Bivd.,

Farmingdale, NY 11735 ....... 275-3410
514 Kaiser Dr.,

Folcroft, PA 180827, /3%, 7o . 627-8211
545 Division St.,

Harrisburg, PA17110......... 260-7251
3864 Bay Center Place,

Hayward, CA94544 . ......... 465-2400
1800 N. Mason Rd.,

Katy, TI-77989" ;. S0 0. 332-0111

*P.O. Box 2561, Houston, TX 77252
1700 Hawthorne Lane

West Chicago, IL. 60185....... 365-0111

*P.O. Box 265,

West Chicago, IL680185'. .. ...... 0. tt
920 West Country Line Rd.,

Jackson, MS 39212 .......... 578-9780
8659 Baypine Rd., Suite 311

Jacksonville, FL32216 ........ 586-0011
11223 Bluegrass Pkwy.,

Jeffersontown, KY 40299 ...... 596-0011
9501 W. 67th St.,

Merriam, KS66203........... 333-0011
601 Allendale Rd.,

King of Prussia, PA 19406 ..... 236-2600

*P.0. Box 310,

King of Prussia, PA 19406
395 Hudson St.,

New York, NY 10014
3255 N.W. 114th St.

214-828-5100

303-291-4200

914-592-1534 t

516-293-3410 t

215-742-5250 t

717-225-7251

415-784-2400

713-492-5111 t

312-232-5400 1

312-293-5100

601-956-9761 t

904-737-1410

502-267-3300

913-677-6000

215-768-2600

284-0011## 212-620-8700 t

Miam); L SO G e e s s .o 5 ¢ ** 305-688-0390

*P.0. Box 3720, Miami, FL 33169
909 N. Sheldon Rd.,

Plymouth, M148170 .......... 398-0011

4353 North Richards . ........... 339-8200

Milwaukee, WI 53212

¢ To reach individuals, dial location “CORNET NUMBER" plus extension

t Direct Inward Dialing
* Forward All Mail To

** Not on CORNET - Dial Direct

tt Attendant Operator

14
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COMPANY LOCATIONS

CORNET(¢)
Information
& Assistance Commercial

Address

Attendant

Tel. No.

Service, Distribution, Repair and Warehouse Centers (Continued)

Nashville Distr. Ctr
New England S.C
Northern California &
Nevada S.C
Omaha S.C
Phoenix S.C
Piscataway Distr.
Ctr. (NJ)
Pittsburgh Installation
Pittsburgh S.C.
Portland Tranship Ctr.
San Jose

Southboro Distr. Ctr.

Southern California S C.

St. Louis S.C.

Ping & Dev Srv Ctrs. &
Mat'l Mgmt Srvs
Walnut Creek

Washington, D.C., S.C.

Washington, Idaho,
& Oregon S.C.

WA, ID, OR, UT,
MT, & AK

V.P. Personnel

750 Cowan St.,

Nashville, TN 37211 .......... 594-8258
705 Mt. Auburn St.,

Watertown, MA 02172 ........ 227-0011
1717 Doolittle Dr.,

San Leandro, CA 94577 ....... 473-0111
4334 S.67th St.,

Omaha, NE68117 ........... 327-0011
3750 W. Indian School Rd.,

Phoenix, AZ85019........... 322-6666

*P.0. Box 2323, Phoenix, AZ 85002
365 South Randolphville,

Piscataway, NJ 08854 ........ 265-0111
Whitehall Towers, 2nd FL.,

470 Streets Run Rd.,

Pittsburgh, PA15236 . ........ 299-2217
6585 Penn Ave.,
Pittsburgh, PA 15206 ......... 239-5300

1904 S.E. Ochoco,
Milwaukie, OR97222 ...........c.v.. e
310 Junction Ave.,

San Jose, CA95133.......... 472-2690
325 Turnpike Rd.,

Southboro, MA01772 ........ 227-0011
2400 Yates Ave.,

Los Angeles, CA90040 ....... 466-5000

*P.0. Box 3651, Terminal Annex,
Los Angeles, CA 90051
1111 Woods Mill Rd.,

Ballwin, MO 63011 ........... 377-0111
1111 Woods Mill Rd.,
Ballwin, MO 63011 . .......... 377-0111

201 N. Civic Dr., Suite 335

Walnut Creek, CA94596 ............ g
1201 S. Hayes St.,

Arlington, VA 22202 . ......... 244-5011
22828 68th Ave. South,

Keént, WASBOB2 .. tdesetenave 463-5900
2203 Airport Way South

Building B

Seattle, WA98134 ........... 468-2222

PERSONNEL

295 No. Maple Ave.,
Basking Ridge, NJ 07920 ...... 241-2000

¢ To reach individuals, dial location “"CORNET NUMBER" plus extension

t Direct Inward Dialing
* Forward All Mail To

** Not on CORNET - Dial Direct

tt+ Attendant Operator

615-254-1432
617-923-0765 t
415-639-1000 t
402-593-1200

602-269-6666 1

201-964-2000 t

412-884-6637 t
412-665-5300 t
503-652-4327

405-746-5821 t
617-923-0765 t

213-726-5000

314-391-2000 t
314-391-2000 t
415-945-8800

703-553-5000 t

206-872-5900 t

206-340-2222

201-221-2000 t

15
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COMPANY LOCATIONS

CORNET(¢)
Information
& Assistance Commercial

Address Attendant Tel. No.
Education And Training
Corporate Education Carter Rd.,
Center Hopewell Township, NJ 08525 .. 258-4600 609-639-4222 t
“P.O. Box 1000, Hopewell, NJ 08525
Corporate Education Hickory Ridge Conference Center
Organization 1195 Summerhill Dr.,
Liste, ILBUSS2 . .. ..owere oo pmnace o 323-0111  312-971-5000 t

ATET Technologies Training Center

Dublin 5151 Blazer Memorial Parkway,
DiublintOHA30TZE a8 L1 0. . .. 331-0011  614-764-5454
Benefit Branch Offices
Chicago 3800 Golf Rd.,
Rolling Meadows, IL 60008. . ... 368-0111  312-981-2000 t
Newark Gateway Two,
Newark, NJO7102 ........... 224-6011  201-468-6000 t
ENGINEERING RESOURCES
Engineering Research Carter Rd.,
Center Hopewell Township. NJ 08525 .. 258-0111 609-639-1234

*P.O. Box 900, Princeton, NJ 08540

MARKET PLANNING - NETWORK SYSTEMS

V.P. Market 475 South St.,
Planning - Network Morristown, NJ 07960 ........ 268-0111  201-631-6000 t
Systems
PLM Mfg. - Transmission 20 Shattuck Road
Eqpt Andover, MA0O1810 ........ 280-3000 617-691-3000
LEGAL AND PATENT
Lawrenceville, New Jersey 3131 Princeton Pike Office Park,
Lawrenceville, NJ08648. . .. ... 623-4000 609-896-4000 t
*P.O. Box 901, Princeton, NJ 08540
SUBSIDIARY COMPANIES
AT&T Nassau Metals Staten Island, NY 10307 ........ 286-3011  718-984-1970
Corporation
Gaston *P.0. Box 218,
Gaston, SC29053 ........... 585-0011  803-796-4720

¢ To reach individuals, dial location “CORNET NUMBER" plus extension
t Direct Inward Dialing

* Forward All Mail To

** Not on CORNET - Dial Direct

tt Attendant Operator



COMPANY LOCATIONS

AT&T Technologies
International
Purchasing Company
AT&T Teletype Corporation
Little Rock
P.S.0. Center
Headquarters
Richmond

CORNET(¢)
Information
& Assistance Commercial
Address Attendant Tel. No.
SUBSIDIARY COMPANIES (Continued)
*P.O. Box 25000,
Greensboro, NC 27420........ 292-0111  919-279-7000 t

Skokie

Manufacturers’ Junction
Railway Company

Sandia National
Laboratories

Western Electric Government
Service Company, Inc.

ATA&T Corporate
Headquarters

AT&T Communications

AT&T Credit Corporation

ATA&T - Information Systems

7600 Interstate No. 30,

Little Rock, AR72209......... 376-0111
2330 Eastern Ave.,

Elk Grove, IL60207 .......... 349-0100
8427 Glazebrook Ave.,

Richmond, VA 23228 ......... 269-4110
5555 Touhy Ave.,

Skokie, IL60077 .....convuus 362-2011
2335 S. Cicero Ave.,

Clooro, 1L 00880, . o ; co 000004 345-2011
Albuquerque, NM 87185 ..........00u b
*P.0. Box 25000,

Greensboro, NC 27240........ 292-0111

ATET COMPANY
550 Madison Ave.,

New York, NY 10022 ......... 550-0111
330 S. Randolphville Rd.,

Piscataway, NJ08854 .............. b
295 North Maple Ave.,

Basking Ridge, NJ 07920 ...... 241-2000
32 Avenue of the Americas,

New York, NY 10013 ............... b
Rts. 202-206 North,

Bedminster, NJ 07921 ........ 248-4000
1515 Rt. 10,

Parsippany, NJ 07054 ........ 296-0111
100 S. Jefferson Rd.,

Whippany, NJOZOBEHE L. oamgiW. o o o o o .
1776 On The Green,

Morristown, NJ 07960 .............. .
Juniper Plaza, Rt. 9,

Freehold, NJO7728 .......... 270-0111
Crawfords Corner Rd.,

Holmdel, NJO7733.......00.. 264-0111

¢ To reach individuals, dial location “CORNET NUMBER" plus extension

t Direct Inward Dialing
* Forward All Mail To

** Not on CORNET - Dial Direct

tt Attendant Operator

501-562-4411 t
312-860-8100 t
804-262-4062 t
312-982-2000 t
312-494-4207 t
505-844-5678 t

919-279-7000

212-605-5500
201-562-2000
201-221-2000 t
212-334-5000 t
201-234-4000 t
201-993-4200 t
201-428-3000
201-898-6000 t
201-481-0500

201-834-4000

17
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AT&T - Information
(Continued)

ATA&T International

AT&T Resource
Management Corp.

Allentown

Atlanta

Chester
Columbus

Crawford Hill
Holmdel

Indian Hill

Indian Hill South
Indian Hill West
Liberty Corner
Merrimack Valley
Morristown
Murray Hill

Parsippany

COMPANY LOCATIONS

CORNET(¢)
Information
& Assistance
Address Attendant
ATET COMPANY (Continued)
307 Middletown-Lincroft Rd.,
Lincroft, NJO7738 . .......... 253-6000
Route 66
Neptune, NJO7753.......0... 628-0111
Mt. Kemble Ave..-Route 202
P.O. Box 7000,
Basking Ridge, NJ07920 ............ ar
222 Mt. Airy Rd.,
Basking Ridge, NJ 07920 ............ '
210 Clyde Rd., Somerset, NJ 08873 . ..... !
ATET BELL LABORATORIES
555 Union Bivd.,
Allentown, PA 18103-1285 ..... 235-0111
1247 South Cedar Crest Bivd.,
Allentown, PA 18103-6265 . .... 624-2200
2000 Northeast Expressway
Norcross, GA30071.......... 583-2600
Chester, NJ07930......c000... 255-1011
6200 East Broad St.,
Columbus, OH 43213......... 353-2000
Holmdel-Keyport Rd.,
Holmdel, NJ 07733-1988 ........ 233-2411
Crawfords Corner Rd.,
Holmdel, NJ 07733-1988 ...... 233-3000
Naperville-Wheaton Rd.,
Naperville, IL60566 .......... 367-0111
1200 East Warrenville Rd.,
Naperville, IL60566 .......... 367-0111
1100 East Warrenville, Rd.,
Naperville, IL60566 .......... 367-0111
184 Liberty Corners Road
Warren, NJO7060 ........... 243-0111
1600 Osgood St.,
North Andover, MA01845 ... .. 245-3000
25 Lindsley Drive,
Morristown, NJ 07960-4499 . ... 282-1000
600 Mountain Ave.,
Murray Hill, NJ 07974-2070 .... 231-3011
260 Cherry Hill Rd.,
Parsippany, NJ 07054 ........ 281-3000

¢ To reach individuals, dial location “CORNET NUMBER" plus extension

t Direct Inward Dialing

* Forward All Mail To

** Not on CORNET - Dial Direct

tt Attendant Operator

Commercial
Tel. No.

201-576-4000

201-922-7000

201-953-7000

201-953-5300
201-873-5300

215-439-8601 t
215-770-2200 t

404-447-2600 t
201-879-5414 t

614-860-3300 t
201-949-3000 t
201-949-3000 t
312-979-2000 t
312-979-2000 t
312-979-2000 t
201-580-4000 t
617-681-6000 t
201-898-1000 t
201-582-3000 t

201-299-3000



COMPANY LOCATIONS

CORNET(¢)
Information
& Assistance
Address Attendant
ATET BELL LABORATORIES (Continued)
Reading 2525 No. 12th St.,
Reading, PA 19603-0856 ...... 234-0111
Red Hill 480 Red Hill Rd.,
Middletown, NJ 07748 ........ 233-2411
Short Hills 101 JFK Parkway
Short Hills, NJ 07078-0905 . . . . . 622-0111
150 JFK Parkway
Short Hills, NJ 07078-0907 . . . . . 622-0111
Summit 190 River Rd.,
Summit, NJ 07901-1444. ...... 272-0111
Ward Hill 75 Foundation Ave.
Ward Hill, MA01830.......... 245-5600
Warren Service Cntr 5 Reinman Rd.,
Warren, NJ07060. ........... 231-3011
West Long Branch 185 Monmouth Parkway,

West Long Branch, NJ 07764-9986 266-2411
“Crawfords Corner Rd.,
Holmdel, NJ 07733
Whippany Whippany Rd.,
Whippany, NJ 07981-0903. . ... 232-3000

¢ To reach individuals, dial location “CORNET NUMBER" plus extension
t Direct Inward Dialing

* Forward All Mail To

** Not on CORNET - Dial Direct

tt Attendant Operator

Commercial
Tel. No.

215-939-7011 t

201-949-3000 t

201-564-2600 t

201-564-2000 t

201-522-6555 t

617-374-5600

201-582-3000 1

201-870-7000 t

201-386-3000

19



ALPHABETICAL SECTION

- Ao

Abdouch P G (Phil)
Adamonis N (Nat)
Adams R Q (Quincy)
Adamson I T (Tom)
Addison S C (Susan)
Aesop CM (Cory)
Ahrens DM (Duane)
Ainsworth L R (Larry)
Alberhasky C A (Craig)
Alexander L J (Linda)
Allen C B (Cecelia)
Allen D J (Don)

Allen DR (Dan)

Allen EE (Ed)

Allen HJ (Jim)

Allen L C (Lee)

Allen RM (Mark)
Allen RM (Rita)
Alloway S L (Steve)
Almquist M D (Milt)
Altic ML (Maxine)-Scty
Alvarado L W (Lee)
Alvarez G J (Jerry)
Andersen W L. (Wayne)
Anderson E B (Elaine)
Anderson E L (Andy)
Anderson K J (Karen)
Anderson R D (Dick)
Anderson W C (Win)
Andry JJ (Jim)
Anton A A (Tony)
Arellano E N (Elidia)
Arnone EV (Ed)

0072
0475
23721
1723
0505-2
0474
0547
0284
0554
0534-3
0536-5
1123
0072
0545-5
0072
0555
0468
0540-1
0475
0475

0505-3
0463
0534-2
1223-D
0505-2
1440-1
0235-2
1442-4
0500

0531-1
0030

3352
3923
3631
3305
3215
3386
3096
3613
3426
3405
3103
3541
3319

3077

3390
3132
3747
3188
3703
3726
3375
3183
3765
3607
3326
3988
3849
3949
3006
3500
3436
3463
3030

Aschoff R J (Ray)
Atchison HM (Herschel)
Atkinson E I (Ed)
Attebery RR (Rob)
Aufenkamp C A (Charlie)
Avery J (Joe)

-B-

Baco WD (Bill)

Baier EL (Gene)
Bailey D P (Don)
Bailey L J (Larry)
Baker L T (Loretta)
Baker RM (Dick)
Baldwin W H (Bill)
Bales S B (Steve)
Ballantine R B (Rita)
Ballantine R J (Dick)
Barak F L (Frank)
Barnes R D (Bob)
Barnes R E (Dick)
Barry RV (Richard)
Baska A T (Anne)-Scty
Baska AT (Anne)-Scty
Bass B A (Ben)

Bastian ED (Gene)
Batchelder K L (Ken)
Baumann P E (Paul)
Baumgart W W (Wally)
Baxter AR (Lori)

Baye TM (Tom)
Becher W C (Bill)
Becker N J (Neil)
Beckman F M (Vi)-Scty

0281-5
0281-3
0471
0466
0544-2

' 0243-7

0475
0533-1
0477
0466
0531-3
0284-1
1113
0464
1223-D
1113
0062
0235-5
1113
0810
0545
0546
0542
0553
0553
0554
0546-2
0810-1
0235-6
0475
0072
0555

3302
3156
3782
3686
3119
3589

3748
3024
3784
3051
3963
3835
3884
3957
3254
3887
3723
3966
3893
3810
3652
3652
3527
3867
3259
3262
3128
3333
3474
3554
3331
3696



Bednarz F J (Fred)
Beetison R D (Rollie)
Behrens D D (Denny)
Beisch V.G (Vince)
Beisner R F (Ralph)
Belmudez R J (Ray)
Berg M R (Marilyn)-Scty
Berge R F (Bob)
Berggren L W (Berg)
Berrent F J (Frank)
Berry JH (Joan)
Beusse N R (Nancy)
Bielenberg E J (Gene)
Binko V Z (Virginia)
Bitting L R (Lou)
Black IE (Irv)

Blair T G (Tom)
Blake JE (John)
Blanke L R (Larry)
Bleich L L (Larry)
Bliazis C C (Carol)
Block C T (Clayton)
Block H A (Herb)
Bluhm L R (Lona)
Boggs L M

Bolton T J (Tuck)
Bonham C M (Claudia)
Borkowski J R (Joe)

Bosworth D J (Darlene)-Scty
Bosworth D J (Darlene)-Scty

Bothwell S W (Steve)
Bowman E R (Gene)
Bowman T E (Tom)
Brainard JR (Jim)
Brewer R H (Ralph)
Bricko J D (John)
Brown B A (Betty)

0225-4 3342
0534-2 3023
0282-3 3151
0072 3315
0460 3270
0242-A 3727
0540-1 3933
0474 3432
1113 3887
0226-1 3843
0505-3 3056
0505-2 3502
0477 3363
0533-1 3055
0477 3477
0225-5 3287
0472 3437
1440-2 3864
0530-5 3328
0461 3131
0547 3025
0469 3435
0200 3200
1440-1 3866
0490 583-3570
0466 3571
0474 3380
0476 3715
0239 3173
0547 3173
0226-4 3201
1113 3887
0430 3210
0547 3492
1723 3245
0207-3 3793
0242-4 3727

Brown C D (Charlie)
Brown G E (Greg)
Bruno MM (Marge)
Bruzek R A (Bob)
Bruzek R A (Bob)
Bubbert G C (Greg)
Bucknam D C (Don)
Buddenhagen D C (Dave)
Buelt M G (Mark)
Burdett R C (Bob)
Bystrek C J (Charley)

- il

Cacioppo R W (Rae)
Cain P D (Phyllis)
Calkins M B (Arline)
Call JR (Janet)

Canal L F (Luis)
Caniglia S J (Sam)
Carlson E C (Gene)
Carnazzo L A (Lou)
Carpenter M B (Mary)
Carstens M W (Mervin)
Carter RD (Bob)
Carter RR (Robert)
Cashoili L C (Linda)
Cauthorn JE (Jim)
Cavanaugh B J (Bev)
Cefrey R T (Dick)
Cervin J (John)
Chadwick F S (Fred)
Chafin W O (Bill)
Chavez CF (Carlos)
Chilcoat W D (Bill)
Christensen L V (Larry)
Christensen R A (Dick)

0545-3
0531-1
0534-1
0545
0546
0553
0072
0536
0072
0554
0468

1440-1
0072
0505-2
0533
0555
0240-1
1722-2
1442-2
0477
0226-3
0531-3

0474
0471
0062-1
0533
0476
0531-1
0221-C
0475
1723
0505-2
0469

3077
3802
3483
3231
3231
3087
3354
3824
3332
3221
3574

3849

3115
3665
3743
3576
3266
3606
3778

3964
3668
3560
3769
3644
3744
3924
3809
3456
4811
3216
3792

21
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Christensen Y L (Yvonne)
Christian R F (Bob)
Christiansen S M (Sharon)
Clausen A B (Art)
Cochran HH (Teri)
Cochrane M T (Mike)
Cochrane R E (Bob)
Coleman S K (Sonja)
Commons M J (Mike)
Commons S A (Sue)
Conser R A (Rod)

Cook G A (Gary)

Cook H J (Harold)

Cook J D (Judy)

Cork BL (Bernard)
Cormaci A (Fred)
Cornwell T G (Todd)
Cottone F L (Fred)

Cox D E (Don)

Crinklaw E S (Evelyn)
Cronin C R (Carla)
Cronin T S (Thelma)-Scty
Cronin T S (Thelma)-Scty
Crouch RM (Rich)
Culbertson R W (Ralph)
Curbeam JM (Mac)
Curley M J (Mike)

Curry L C (Curtis)
Curtis M S (Mark)

-D-

Daharsh R L (Dick)
DaiD P (Don)
Daily G R (Georgia)
Daily G S (George)
Danahy G R (Jerry)

Sy

0474 3979
0536-5 3103
0474 3380
0553 3867
1722 3978
0536-5 3103
1113 3887
0242-B 3439
0555 3722
0476 4824
0474 3821
0466 3748
1442 3845
0531-1 3544
0474 3917
0474 3016
0553 3274
0542 3798
1442 3846
0533-1 3507
1723 3093
0472 3693
0476 3693
05473 3065
1440-2 3865
0244-3 3768
0466 3656
0471 3897
0471 3027
0536 3089
0466 3682
0531-2 3411
0283 72M-24840
0547 3096

Daniels I H (Inga)
Danielsen D L (Debra)
Dankof L L (Dan)
David A J (Tony)
Davidson HE (Hank)
Davis D I (Dean)
Davis F E (Forrestine)
Davis M D (Marilyn)
Davis M E (Max)
Davis R J (Rosemarie)
Dean T J (Tamara)
DeBoer D C (Deborah)
DeBoer DM (Dale)
DeBoer D M (Dale)
DeBoer DM (Dale)

De Christe RM (Rich)
Dellinger S P (Susan)
Dempsey J J (Jay)
Denton R E (Bob)
Dergan M C (Marcy)
Desler D A (Duane)
Devore AL (Amy)
Dickmeyer R A (Ron)
Dinovo J P (John)
Dinslage M F (Merle)
Dinslage M F (Merle)
Dixon I B (Inez)
Dohse R H (Roy)
Doidge CW (Lee)
Doidge R A (Bob)
Dolezal JE (Joe)
Dolleck L P (Larry)
Domina L B (Les)
Donahoo F W (Fritz)
Donahoo R L (Bob)
Donahue JP (John)
Donaldson D O (Dean)

0505-3
0505-3
0476
0476

0471
0234-8
0072
0554-1
0242
0472
0475
0540-2
0540
0542
0221-4
0534-3
0471
0474
0072
0471
0461
1723
0461
0547
0547-A
0536-5
0221-8
0531-1
0536-5
0283-3
0235-1
0505-2
0530-4
0555
0536-5
0531-3

3695
3509
3567
3719
3060
3253
3608
3289
3214
3213
3709
3587
3540
3540
3540
3528
3565
3321
3475
3593
3718
3488
3389
3759
s 799
3044
3103
3453
3967
3104
3157
3949
3445
3645
3132 ok
3107
3535



Donner D P (Daryle)
Donze D W (Don)
Dormer D L (Dan)
Douglas R R (Bob)
Drach R G (Bob)
Drake F E (Fred)
Drehsen G H (Gary)
Drieling D G (Dorlin)
D'Silva C J (Collin)
Dunekacke D D (Delores)
Dusek A K (Al)

-B-

Eastman R T (Dick)
Edwards AR (Al)
Eggenberger J (Jo Ann)
Eggert R L (Bob)
Ehrenberg D W (Dewey)
Elafros G T (George)
Eliuk HW (Howard)
Elliott J A (Jim)
Ellison RM (Rex)
Engler M A (Max)

Ensz L D (Lyndon)
Enterline L J (Linda)
Evans EK (Betty)

-F-

Fager M K (Mike)
Faller S W (Steve)
Faller VG (Vern)
Faltin AF (Aaron)
Farrell AM (Anniece)
Feddersen M W (Bill)
Fenger RE (Ron)

0281
0472
0221-B
0474
0476
0533-1
0468
23721
0471
1440-2
1113

0072
0204-6
0505-1
0505-2
0477
0468
0464
0472
23721
0474
0475
0062-1
0531-1

0553
0505-3
23721
0476
0474
1442-3
0234-9

4837
3711
3456
3737
3476

3491
3631
3471
3941
4834

3357
3211
3987
3925
3659
3896
3783
3414
3889
3689
3184
3225
3933

3808
3146
3631
3017
3380
3636
3519

Feuquay T E (Tom)
Filarecki E J (Gene)

Fink K A (Kathy)
Fitzpatrick RM (Rose)
Fleming J R (Bogie)
Fleming P P (Pat)
Fleming W C (Bill)
Fletcher JE (John)
Flohr J C (Jesse)

Folkers E C (Elaine)-Scty
Foster R A (Ruth Ann)-Scty
Foster R A (Ruth Ann)-Scty
Foutch TR (Dick)
Foxworthy W F (Foxie)
Francavilla J J (John)
Frank B G (Byron)
Franks E J (Eddie)
Franks E J (Eddie)

Freis T J (Tom)

French AW (Wayne)
Fuksa R B (Regina)

- Qe

Gamble JL (Jeff)
Garavaglia RM (Rosemary)
Garbina G A (Jerry)
Gardner G W (Giles)
Gardner J S (John)
Garey F H (Frank)
Garrean M H (Marj)
GazdaRE (Dick)

Geiger B J (Bobbie)
Gemar J L (Joanne)-Scty
Gemar J L (Joanne)-Scty
Gemar J L (Joanne)-Scty
Gembica E A (Ed)

0505-3
0544-3
0061
0810-1
0226
1440-2
0061
0547-1
0474
0225
0430
0550
0072
0546-5
0475
0471
0281-6
0282-5
0468
0239
0072

0468
0542
0249-2
0236-1
0242-3
1722
1723
0461
0536
0230
0530
0540
1113

3296
3119
3103
3333
3653
3861
3578
3143
3752
3681
3666
3666
3348
3128
4812
3769
3302
3151
3628
3429
3816

3493
3527
3548
3385
3732
3298
3257
3047
3922
3205
3205
3205
3883

23



24

Getzschman BS (Barb)
Gewinner W R (Bill)
Giebler L K (Linda)-Scty
Giebler L K (Linda)-Scty
Gilbert SM (Shirley)
GillF N (Fran)

Gilroy M G (Mary)
Glenn JL (Jerry)
Goeser N J (Norb)
Golmanavich JL (Jerry)
Goodhard J S (Jan)
Goodwin W O (Bill)
Goraczkowski R J (Roy)
Gouldsmith W R (Wanda)
Gourlay R B (Rita)
Gourlay T A (Tom)
Goynes L P (Lorine)
Grabenbauer J P (Jim)
Graf J A (John)

Grant L B (Lee)

Grant N G (Norm)
Gray BW (Barb)-Scty
Gray BW (Barb)-Scty
Gray L W (Lloyd)
Greunke C A (Carl)
Grimes C B (CIiff)
Griswold N B (Nancy)
Griswold RM (Bob)
Grothe MR (Marcia)
Grzywa J C (Joe)
Guerrero S H (Sally)
Gurney D J (Dave)
Guyton RL (Bob)

-H-

Hacker G F (Gary)

0505-2

0810
0533-1
0234-C

0461
1441
0472
1223-D
0062
0282-1
0239-1
0536
0533
1223-D
0542
0550
0800
0475
0475
0477
0531-3
0530-4
0536
0531-2
0072
0534-4
0281-4
0474
0541-5
0553

1722

3248
3501
3625
3625
3888
3677
3782
3488
3823
3711
3147
3927
3151
3918
3582
3532
3481
3789
3550
3800
3838
3038
3038
3382
3251
3529
3642
3946
4836
3149
3380
3142
3274

3294

Halliman R L (Ray)
Hamilton TM (Tom)
Hamlet D L (Dave)
Hanrahan D L (Don)
Hansen R L (Bob)
Hardin RF (Bob)
Harlow G L (Gordie)
Harper JR (Jack)
Harris BN (Beryl)
Hartley R W (Rachel)
Hartsock R D (Bob)
Hartung D F (Del)
Hartung P O (Paul)
Hassler R A (Ron)
Haubensak E L (Ellen)
Hawk D E (Don)
Hawkins HW (Harold)
Hawley C G (Carol)
Hayes SE (Steve)
Hazard GM (Glenn)
Head AR (Aaron)
Healy JR (Jim)
Hearity E H (Elizabeth)
Heaton R L (Bob)
Hedin R L (Roger)
Heim T A (Tom)
Helme MM (Flo)-Scty
Helme MM (Flo)-Scty

Hendricks C C (Clara)-Scty

Hergenrader R A (Dick)
Hermanson L A (Lyle)
Herre F C (Fred)

Herre F C (Fred)

Herre JE (Joan)

Hess EK (Edith)

Hess HP (Pete)
Heyduk TR (Tom)

0062-1
0466
0534-1
0477
1442
0464
0226
0533-1
23721
0505-3
0540-2
0477
0533
0547
1722
0477
0204-5
0531-2
0468
0207
0475
0072
0810-1
0234-5
0553



Hickman HD (Herb)
Hicks A G (Anita)
Higginson J C (Clay)
Hill SD (Sid)

Hines R D (Dick)
Hinkle J K (Joni)-Scty
Hinkle J K (Joni)-Scty
Hinkle J K (Joni)-Scty
Hinkle J K (Joni)-Scty
Hinkle J K (Joni)-Scty
Hiykel J W (Joe)
Hiykel JW (Joe Jr)
Hodges C (Carolyn)

Hofmann B Z (Blanche)-Scty
Hofmann B Z (Blanche)-Scty
Hofmann MM (Marcia)-Scty

Hohman J R (John)
Hohman J R (John)
Holling R D (Dick)
Honaker BM (Betty)
Hopkins G R (Glen)
Hopkins J D (Jerry)
Horner DM (Denny)
Horton J B (Jim)
Hotchkiss D L (Don)
Houston R K (Bob)
Howard RM (Rog)
Huckins W R (William)
Huffman R K (Dick)
Hughes C J (Chuck)
Hultberg S E (Scotty)
Hume N K (Nancy)-Scty
Hundt E J (Eleanor)
Hunt C G (Chere)
Hunt J W (Jeff)

Hunt L F (Lee)

Hunt L F (Lee)

1720
1223-D
0464
0284-4
0247-2
0241
0242
0243
0245
0248
0464
0468
1223-D
0200
0400
1442
0540-1
0547
0072
0530-4
0534-1
0466
0546-3
1113
0534-2
0468

0530-4

0554-1

1223-D
0545-6
0466

0062
0072
0284-3
0284-6

3460
3269
3112
3613
3272
3513
3513
3513
3513
3513
3992
3573
3108
3007
3007
3857
3559
3383
3252

3384
3571
3736
3887

3781
3986
3251
3236
3255
3077
3523
3605
3641
3005
3835
3613

Hunt L F (Lee)
Hurd JE (Jim)
Hurd P L (Peggy)

o=

Ingram S J (Shirley)
Iske L R (Lowell)
Isley JA (Jim)
Iwanski D J (Duane)

-J-

Jacobi L L (Lance)
Jacobsen M L (Marcia)
Jacobsen W C (Walt)
Janovec L D (Dean)
Jenkins P R (Dick)
Jensen M A (Mark)
Jensen O C (Orv)
Jensen R G (Rilma)
Jirka J J (Joe)

Jirka RL (Roger)
Johnson AL (Al)
Johnson C C (Charley)
Johnson HG (Hank)
Johnson JM (Janeen)
Johnson M B (Maurice)
Johnson ME (Maggie)
Johnson R E (Ron)
Johnson W F (Floyd)
Jonas D J (Dale)

Jones A G (Al)

Jones HE (Harold)
Jones M J (Merlyn)
Josoff P L (Larry)
Judds C C (Carol)

0284-9
1722
0466

0226
0243-4
0463
0061

0553

0554-1
0249-1
1442-1
1722
0200-3
0226

0464
1113
0556
0554-1
0536
0472
0234-6
1723
0554
0242-C
0474

0536
0464
0243-3

3489
3299
3683

3381
3459
3015
3592

3804
3357
3402
3548
3858
3297
3491
4808
3339
3685
3885
3177
3237
3552
3472
3391
3308
3224
3562
3524
3804
3404
3783
3434

25



Judds W A (Wayne)
Justsen R O (Bob)
Justsen S B (Sharon)

K=

Kahler G L (Gary)
Kalina G G (Jerry)
Kamino T L (Terry)
Karloff D E (Dale)
Kautz R L (Bob)
Kealy EP (Pat)
Kealy EP (Pat)
Kealy EP (Pat)
Kellett R E (Bob)
Kelly JP (Jim)

Kelly RR (Ron)
Kemp RF (Bob)
Kennedy F T (Frank)
Kennedy MW (Marc)
Kieffer V C (Vince)
Killham T A (Ted)
Kinnaman BL (Bernie)
Kinsley W H (Bill)
Kirtley W D (Will)
Kluck S B (Sharon)
Klusaw L A (Lucy)
Knutson R L (Roger)
Kobjerowski M R (Marilyn)
Koehler P G (Paul)
Koppert G P (Gil)
Korff N B (Norma)
Korinek K (Ken)
Korpela T J (Tom)
Kraemer D J (Dan)
Krambeck JL (Jim)
Kramer DR (Darlene)-Scty

0477
1441-1
0531-2

0553
0477
0469
0544-1
0461
0241
0245
0248
0225-7
0235-4
0072
0461
1113
0248-2
0546-4
0476
0474
0463
0531-3
0072
0225
0554
0505-2
0461
0471
1440-1
0030
1722-1
0531-2
1441-3
0220

3658
3853
3217

3808
3658
3763
3118
3271
3448
3448
3448
3342
3474
3981
3568
3887
3258
3128
4823
3322
3364
3518
3198
3584
3953
3182
3131
3718
3833
3575
3266
3033
3875
3446

Kramer D R (Darlene)-Scty
Krance JE (John)
Kravchuk F M (Frank)

Kros F S (Frank)

Krum W T (Bill)

Kruse BK (Barb)

Krysl EV (Gene)

Krysl L A (Vern)

Krzemien BF (Barb)-Scty
Kuiper D (Danny)

Kull RK (Rol)

Kummer A C (Al)
Kushinsky E S (Louise)-Scty
Kushinsky E S (Louise)-Scty
Kusmierski R E (Dick)
Kvetensky J J (Jim)

.

Lake E A (Gene)

Lake R R (Ruth)

Lamb C K (Colleen)
Lamb L L (Larry)
Landers CL (Chuck)
Lange R B (Bertie)-Scty
Lange R B (Bertie)-Scty
Langerman W R (Wayne)
Lanspa D E (Don)
Larson G G (Gary)
Larson VL (Vern)
Laschansky R K (Rose)
Lassek A C (Tony)
Latch NS (Nancy)
Lathrop T N (Ted)
Laudenback R D (Bob)
Lawson W A (Bill)
Lawson W A (Bill)

0240
0466
0547-5
0234-4
0554
1442
0536
0534-3
0031
0553
0242
0468
0460
0470
0239-8
0072

0072
0534-1
1113
0463
0540-1
0461
0463
1722
0243
0472
0554
1223-D

0225
2744-2
23721
0244
0247

3446
3498
3292
3608
3082
3854
3704
3537
3604
3834
3442
3493
3691
3691
3379
3337

3336
3482
3898
3774
3187
3755
3755
3295
3443
4814
3238
3254
3359
3584
3877
3622
3444
3444



Lawson W A (Bill)
Lee RP (Dick)
Leifeld D A (Dorothy)
Lenz M T (Marti)
Lepert C W (Cathy)-Scty
Lesley A S (Therese)
Levandowski R A
Levi JR (Jerry)
Lewis L M (Loretta)
Lewis W F (Bill)
Lichliter T P (Tom)
Linquist C E (Charles)
Lochren P A (Pete)
Loesch R P (Bob)
Longsdorf JM (Jim)
Loth P J (Pete)

Love W E (Bill)
Lovely JE (John)
Lowder L R (Len)
Lowndes TH (Tom)
Lugert AP (Alice)
Lukowski R J (Luke)
Lynch J G (Jerry)
Lyons HP (Hal)

- M-

Mac Vittie M A (Mike)
Madsen D B (Don)
Mallory J O (Judy)
Mallory RD (Rex)
Malone J E (John)
Mann C J (Chuck)
Markesi F J (Frank)
Marshall S E (Stan)
Martin D L (Dave)
Martinson L B (Lee)

0249
0230
0530-4
0061
0553
0072
0493
0072
0469
0072
0464
1722
0477
0471
1442
1113
0554-1
0540-1
0550C
0464
0534-1
0547-2
0477
0243

0461
0282-4
0062-1
0101
0554-1
0468
0031
0463
1723
1722

3444
3420
3934
3619
3801
3339

583-2020

3351
3788
3316
3112
3754
3778
3664
3773
3898
3214
3185
3799
3074
3452
3143
3775
3407

3084
3151
3648
3101
3239
3039
3707
3638
3257
3939

Marx H J (Harvey)
Mason S D (Stan)
Mason W H (Willie)
Mathis W R (Bill)
Mauch S C (Scott)
Maxson J D (Joyce)
Maxwell R A (Dick)
May JF (John)
McAleer M G (Monica)-Scty
McAleer M G (Monica)-Scty
McAleer M G (Monica)-Scty
McClellan S K (Sue)
McCormick P G (Phil)
McCormick W J (Bill)
McCormick W S (Bill)
McGaughey RM (Dick)
McGrath B J (Bernie)
McKenna L N (Larry)
McKinnon JF (Jack)
McKulsky R S (Bob)
McLaughlin JD (John)
McLean E J (Earl)
McLean E J (Earl)
McNulty T B (Tom)
McQuin S S (Scot)
McVicker PR (Dick)
Meeker R E (Bob)
Meiman P R (Pat)
Meisinger K V' (Ken)
Memberr G S (Sonny)
Menzies A J (Art)
Merrick G B (Gail)
Merriman G A (Glenn)
Metoyer P H (Pat)
Meyers C J (Chuck)
Meyers W N (Bill)
Mihavetz F (Fred)

0553
1442
0242-1
0221-A
0531-2
0547

0472
0030

1223-D
0474
0471
0468
0534
0531-3
0461
0001
0544-5
0466
0400
0470
0554
0533
0469
1722
0234-3
0531-1
0475

0061
0476
0475
0463
0463
0248-3

3808
3856
3439
3453
3729
3102
3329
3394
3588
3588
3588
3154
3209
3688
3034
3283
3513

3001
3117
3683
3400
3400
3224
3324
3763
3943
3519
3378
3441
3646
3597
3972
3159
3672
3525
3841

27



Miles AF (Al)

Miles L R (Leroy)
Milius N D (Nera)
Miller RL (Bob)
Miller R N (Dick)
Miller R R (Rollie)
Miller S W (Sharon)
Miller W C (Bill)
Minor C (Clem)
Mitchell F J (Fred)
Mitchell R S (Ramute)
Moberg S H (Sheila)
Mock M G (Merle)
Moedlhammer S B (Shirley)
Montalbano W E (Bill)
Moody L D (Larry)
Moore Q T (Tom)
Moore VW (Viv)
Morris R F (Bob)
Morrow J A (Juanita)-Scty
Morse CR (Curt)
Mortensen G L (Gary)
Moser K K (Karen)
Mueller D A (Don)
Mullin M A (Marilee)
Murphy JK (Jim)
Myers VE (Vern)
Myhrberg D F (Don)
Myhrberg J S (Jackie)

-N-

Nading CR (Curt)
Nath ER (Betty)
Nebe J G (Judy)

Nebe R A (Bob)
Neiderheiser ER (Bob)

0062
1722
0534-1
0248-5
0547-6
1722
0505-3
1723
0536-5
1722
1223-D
0536
0226-2
0534-3
0534-1
0464
0062-1
0244-4
0221-1
0464
0555
0463
0463
0284-2
0556
0547-4
0553
1722
1723

0476
0243-1

1723
0464

3062
3297
3962
3391
3643
3299
3457
3216
3974
3939
3323
3922

3267
3406
3957
3582
3127
3499
3777
3132
3765
3525
3835
3177
3095
3807
3295
3249

3924
3434
3268
3412
3672

Neiderheiser S M (Sharon)-Scty 0070
Neiderheiser S M (Sharon)-Scty 1720
Neiderheiser S M (Sharon)-Scty 2744-2

Nejad BM (Ben)
Nelson L. D (Larry)
Nelson M E (Marlin)
Nelson R A (Roger)
Neneman R S (Ron)
Nicholas W B (Wes)
Nicholson P B (Pat)
Nielsen AL (Arlo)
Nielsen BR (Buff)
Nielsen DM (Donna)
Nielsen L H (Laureen)
Nielsen R L (Dick)
Nihsen E H (Elden)
Nolan P E (Page)
Nolan R J (Ruth)-Scty
Novak J J (Joe)
Novak M J (Mike)
Novak R S (Rick)
Nowacki R L (Ray)

i

O’Connor G L (Gary)
Oehme K K (Kari)-Scty
Oehme K K (Kari)-Scty
Olderog R H (Bob)
Oliver P D (Pat)

Olsen M J (Mary)
Olson TR (Tom)
Oltman G K (Glenna)
Oltman N L (Sonny)
O’Neall TD (Terry)
Onisk W (Walt)

Orley B G (Betty)

0472
1722
1723
0534-3
0239-6
0468
0225
0221-7
0534-1
0810-1
0531-1
0282
1113
0540-1
0505
0072
0553
0461
0464

0204-2
0072
1223-D

0245-1
1223-D
0030-2

1113
0283-1
0463
0531

3244
3244
3244
3285
3294
3308
3596
3218
3634
3674
3526
3145
3333
3286
3157
3898
3186
4849
3329
3204
3944
3303

3211
3313
3313
3594
3392
3279
3564
3591
3887
3157
3774
3531



Orley JF (Jeff)
Osterchill JM (Jim)
Ostrand HR (Lynn)
Ostrand K E (Ken)

Ott WH (Butch)
Ott-Brasch HM (Helen)

-P-

Palacios CM (Carlos)
Palmatier R E (Bob)
Palmesano J J (Joe)
Papke N H (Norm)
Pappas G (George)
Parizek M L (Mike)
Parkerson G C (George)
Parks TP (Tim)

Parks W E (Bill)
Patterson S S (Shirley)
Pauba K L (Kevin)
Peck EB (Etta)
Peckman C O (Carl)
Pedersen R A (Bob)
Pellerito R J (Ralph)
Perchal F D (Frank)
Perez P C (Paul)

Peters W R (Bill)
Petersen C W (Charles)
Petersen R A (Dick)
Petersen S E (Steve)
Petersen W E (Warren)
Peterson AM (Agnes)-Scty
Peterson AM (Agnes)-Scty
Peterson C K (Connie)
Peterson JW (John)
Peterson K J (Kellie)
Peterson R E (Bob)

0466
0461
0226
0534-3
0244-1
0476

0072
0221-3
0226-5
0281-7
0466
0475
0206
0531-1
0225-9
1223-D
0472
0531-2
0207
0553
0221-2
0531-3
0554
0553
0556
0072
0534-3
0463
0282
0283
0810-1
0553
1722
0555-1

3762
3757
3381
3595
3734
3572

3356
3393
3201
3302
4826
3708
3282
3971
3342
3465
3487
3791
3048
3811
3496
3937
3262
3806
3708
3072
3534
3365
3155
3155
3627
3806
3304
3502

Peterson W A (Bill)
Peterson W L. (Walter)
Petratis E A (Betty)
Petska S K (Sandy)
Pettit BD (Bart)
Pfeffer CS (Chalotte)
Pfeifer D J (Dave)
Phelps F F (Maxine)
Pickrel P B (Paul)
Pleskac J J (John)
Plotsky R A (Richard)
Pombrio BD (Bobi)
Pooley DR (Don)

Pope M K (Marie)
Potter J A (Julie)

Price BS (Barb)

Price J (John)

Price TH (Tammy)-Scty
Price TH (Tammy)-Scty
Pullen C A (Cathy)-Scty
Pusher RW (Rose)

= Q -
Quandahl PM (Paul)
=Ri=

Raasch T J (Tim)

Ramplin KM (Kevin)
Recka CW (Chuck)

Reding P K (Pat)

Redlinger S S (Sharon)-Scty
Redlinger S S (Sharon)-Scty
Reed D J (Donna)

Reeve WN (Bill)

Reimers G E (Gary)

0221-9
1113

0810-1
1440-1

0505-2
0541-1
1113
0031-1
0474
0463
1723
1441-2

1722
1722
0234-2
0468
0469
23721
0204-1

1441

0031
0463
0220
0505-5
0471
0474
0547
0204-3
0477

3453
3898
3333
3849
3348
3178
3141
3898
3714
3409
3994
3093
3876
3616
3304
3624
3984
3076
3076
3772
3208

3855

3956
3751
3220
3938
3167
3167
3063
3208
3678

29
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Retzlaff R R (Ray)
Rhodes H C (Herb)
Rhoten HD (Howard)
Richards L L (Lani)
Richey J A (Jerry)
Richling R R (Bob)
Riepl R S (Roxie)
Rinn JP (John)
Robbins D G (Darwin)
Robbins TR (Tom)
Rogers BK (Keith)
Rogers K L (Kevin)
Rohlke L G (Leigh)
Rohman C D (Charlie)
Rohman M P (Mary)-Scty
Rohman M P (Mary)-Scty
Rohwer M H (Marv)
Ross ME (Martha)
Rossell D J (David)
Roth JR (Jim)

Roth MN (Mel)

Ruhl D A (Darryl)
Runnels R R (Dick)
Ruther D C (Diane)
Ryan L R (Linda)
Rybarczyk R (Ray)

-S-

Saab E T (Gene)

Saab R L (Rita)
Sanduski J A (Jim)
Savvides A (Andy)
Scebold S K (Stan)
Schaben J K (Joyce)-Scty
Schaben J K (Joyce)-Scty
Schaben J K (Joyce)-Scty

0554-1
0240
0475
1722
0281
0553
0540-1
0072
0534-3
0546
0225-1
0281
0474
0540-2
0541
0544
0553
0031
0534-2
0242-7
0235-7
0226
0469
0536-5
0031
0243-8

0533
0547
0062
0466
0234-A
0221
0226
0234

3998
3440
3738
3978
4837
3581
3174
3276
4847
3694
3022
4837
3380
3739
3126
3126
3812
3511
3717
3408
3966
1805

3103
3795
3589

3542

3641
3498
3362
3203
3203
3203

Schaben J K (Joyce)-Scty
Schaben J K (Joyce)-Scty
Schabloske G W (George)
Schabloske G W (George)
Schaefer EB (Ed)
Schafer S B (Steve)
Schanbacher J F (John)
Schapker S B (Sharon)
Schmidt C L (Connie)
Schmitz R J (Rich)
Scholer D G (Darrel)
Schrader D G (Dan)
Schropp R H (Ron)
Schropp S G (Sandra)
Schuerman BR (Bev)
Schuler S C (Sherryl)-Scty
Schuler S C (Sherryl)-Scty
Schuler S C (Sherryl)-Scty
Schultz C J (Charles)
Schwenck DM (Donna)
Schwery D J (Dean)
Schwickerath G J (Glen)
Scott C (Charlie)

Scott C (Charlie)

Scott CD (Cathy)

Scott D C (Don)

Scott F C (Scotty)

Scott P P (Pat)

Scott R L (Richard)
Sears CM (Carol)
Sedlacek HF (Henry)
Sedlacek MM (Marlene)
Seiter R G (Graham)
Seitz M C (Marvin)

Sellin L J (Laurie)-Scty
Sellin L J (Laurie)-Scty
Sellin L J (Laurie)-Scty

0235
0236
0221
0226
1441
0533
0555
0061
0533
0062-1
0556
0534-3
0239-7
0531-1
1113
0244
0247
0249
0553
0536-5
0461
1722
0284-5
0284-8
0547
0545-1
0477
1440-1
1113
0072
1113
0533-1
0530
0226
0207
0280
0281

3203
3203
3421
3421
3960
3206
3615

*3766
3355
3623
3243
3458
3758
3264
3887
3451
3451
3451
3204
3103
3757
3817
3613
2848

3075
3661
3849
3887
3351
3898
3549
3530
4805
3148
3148
3148



Sellin L J (Laurie)-Scty
Sengpiehl B P (Bonnie)
Serp R T (Dick)
Shaddy A C (Anita)
Shambley J G (Johnnie)
Sharp JL (Jim)

Shavlik JE (Joe)

Shaw G D (Gary)

Shaw N (Nate)

Shaw N (Nate)
Sheffner MM (Marlene)
Sheil D G (Jerry)

Sheil D G (Jerry)
Shelton G H (Herb)
Sherman W E (Wayne)
Shobe EL (Ed)
Shropshire R L (Rich)
Shusta J G (Jim)

Sick L L (Lonnie)
Simons M H (Mary)
Simpson A J (Andy)
Sipe CL (Chuck)

Sirian D B (Delores)-Scty
Sirian D B (Delores)-Scty
Sisson T L (Tom)

Siwa J P (Joan)-Scty
Siwa J P (Joan)-Scty
Siwa J P (Joan)-Scty
Skoge R H (Dick)
Slaight H J (Harold)
Slaughter D E (Dave)
Slaughter L L (Leon)
Slominski J T (Jack)
Slosser J (Jim)
Slothower R E (Bob)
Smalley S W (Sandy)
Smith C B (Charity)

0284
0555
0225-3
0810-1
0505-3
1722
0534-3
0225-A

0207-1
0533-1
0553
0556
1440-2
0281-1
1113-2
1440-2
0225-2
0281-2
0505-3
0547-7
0536
1722
1723
0505-3
0531
0533
0534
0554-1
0466
0241-1
0072
0463
0283-2
0466
1722
0243-2

3148
3585
3022
3333
3172
3203
3902
3521
3793
3793
3954
3553
3553
3869
3156
3886
3862
3287
3156
3045

Smith DR (Don)
Smith P B (Pauline)
Smith P O (Phyllis)
Smith RD (Bob)
Smith SE (Steve)
Sonderman J V (Julius)
Spencer BW (Bonnie)
Sprick R K (Roger)
Stacey EE (Ed)
Stalker DL (Don)
Stamp L F (Leroy)
Stamp L P (Lavonne)
Stancavage S A (Sally)
Stark L K (Ken)
Staskiewicz J P (John)
Steenson M W (Mark)
Steinkraus G R (Gary)
Stenneche L R (Leonard)
Stenstrom J A (John)
Stephany C J (Curt)

3404 7025~ Sterba E J (Ed)

3921
3246
3246
3181
3403
3403
3403
3402
3716
4829
3353
3014
3157
3748
3939
3309

Stern R W (Bob)
Stewart J E (Jay)
Stewart R A (Rex)
Stilmock F M (Frank)
Stinson D R (Don)
Stofko R G (Bob)

Stork RM (Richard)
Story L J (Lois)
Stratbucker W F (Fred)
Streng HW (Herb)
Stroy J C (Judy)
Stubbe P J (Pam)-Scty
Stubbe P T (Phil)
Subbert J J (Jerry)
Sudduth D D (Darrel)
Sudduth P F (Pat)-Scty

0225-6
1223-D
0225
1113
0472
0536-5
0242-8
0541-3
0468
0247-1
1113
0540-1
0505-2
0464
1113
1723
0471
0207
0464
0468
0531-3
0466
0469
0463
0062
0541-4
0476
0531-3
1722
0472
0280
0474
1441
0472
0534-2
0226
0542

3022
3318
3584
3887
3414
3114
3727
3142
3747
3485
3887
3176
3515
3059
3898
3307
4825
3948
3327
3781
3053
3656
3788
3273
3927
3142
3705
3373
3978
3394
3878
3380
3852
3697
3534
4807
3796

31



Sudduth P F (Patti)-Scty
Sudyka R A (Dick)
Sundberg P G (Paul)
Sutton JE (John)
Svendgaard D S (Dave)
Svoboda D J (Dan)
Swartz R K

Swedberg C S (Cathy)
Sweeney J B (John)
Sweeney J B (John)
Swenson J K (Joe)
Swoboda S J (Stan)
Synowicki J J (John)
Szymanski M E (Mike)

- Thia

Tatreau D T (Maxine)
Tatten R F (Bob)
Taylor C E (Charley)
Taylor GL (Jerry)
Taylor J P (Joyce)
Taylor J S (Jeanne)
Taylor R A (Bob)
Tharp G E (Gene)
Thietje L G (Leo)
Thill J J (Joan)
Thompson W F (Bill)
Thoms DM (Doug)
Thoms J S (Judy)
Timko B A (Brent)
Timmerman L B (Tim)
Tirschman F C (Fred)
Toledo H (Tange)
Tolson S A (Scott)
Tompkins J L (John)
Tompsett C C (Clarence)

0556
0471
0474
0471
0244-2
0463
0491
1223-D
0541
0544
0471
0072
0554
0476

0505-2
1440
0554-2
1723
1722
1722
0505-4
0475
0226
0072
0540-1

23721
0072
0061

0531-2
0553

0284-7
0204-4

3796
3436
3016
3851
3386
3638

583-2085

3325
3235
3235
3827
3228
3221
3733

3951
3660
3913
3307
3263
3754
3484
4813
3926
3332
3188

3622
3566
3061
3424
3602
3807
3613
3208

Torson JL (Joann)
Traugh D C (Deanna)
Travnicek JE (Jim)
'i‘renerry JA (Jim)
Tritsch L F (Larry)
Trometer TM (Tom)
Trost D O (Dennis)
True J W (John)
Tucker S N (Sue)-Scty
Turner JA (Jim)
Tweedy L J (Lee)
Tyler JW (Judy)
Tyrance P H (Patrick)

. Tyrcha J J (John)

=17 -

Ujdur G A (George)
Urban W R (Bob)

-V

Vacanti CA (Carman)
Valasquez C A (Cathy)
Valenta EH (Gene)
VanCleve TV (Terry)
Van Nortwick S J (Sherry)
Veach R A (Dick)

Vencil E D (Emily)
Victor-Taylor B E (Bernadine)
Vierk TF (Tom)

Viner S B (Sandy)-Scty
Virgillito S J (Sam)

Vicek D E (Denny)

Vlcek L A (Linda)-Scty
Vojtech D A (Dave)

Voss J E (John)

0536
0536-5
0555
0553
0282-2
0466
1113
0072
0101
0533
0534-1

0225-8
0542

0477
0554

0531-1
1722
0464
0534-1
0505-4
0555
0475
0553
0225
0554
0477
0534-1
1113
0476
0207-2

3533
3103
3037
3803
3151
3667
3898
3566
3958
3234
3397
3043
3287
3779

3663
3226



-W-

Wacker J A (Julie)
Wacker L D (Loren)
Wagner G M (Gerry)
Wagner HM (Harry)
Wagner M C (Mari)-Scty
Wagner M C (Mari)-Scty
Walker HL (Harry)
Walker J A (Jack)
Walker R E (Bob)

Walsh G L (Gary)
Walters M C (Monica)
Walters P F (Peggy)
Wanetka M J (Maynard)
Ward T G (Tom)
Warren L W (Lloyd)
Warren M B (Marge)-Scty
Warren P D (Phil)
Wearne D W (Dave)
Weaver EL (Elmer)
Wehrbein G J (Gerhart)
Welchert T G (Tom)
Wells HB (Hugh)
Wembhoff R J (Bob)
Wenninghoff M P (Mike)
Wenninghoff MP (Mike)
Wenninghoff M P (Mike)
Wenstrand L D (Lynn)
Wessling J L (Jerry)
West K K (Kathy)
Wetherington S R (Susan)
Whalley J G (John)
Whitten T R (Terry)
Wiegert L (Lee)

1441
0554-1
23721
0553
0536
1123
1113
0248-1
0546-6
0234-B
0225
0536-5
0239-2
0281
1113
1440
0536
0536
0072
0466
0072
0072
0472

0505-1
0505-5
0536
0553
1223-D
0072
0072
0555
0541-2

3058
3237
3647
3581
3662

3898
3841
3128
3391
3584
3103
3379
4838
3887
3863
3433
3529
3764
3762
3968
3349
3709
3281
3281
3281
3536
3259
3261
3873
3317
3621
3141

Wiersema C R (Neal)
Wierzbowski J (Joe)
Wierzbowski R E (Rose)
Wiese S S (Susie)

Wigg EJ (Ed)
Wilkening H J (Henry)
Willardson M P (Mark)
Williams D M (Derrick)
Williams J B (Jim)
Wilson RL (Bob)
Winter R P (Dick)
Wolkins BR (Bob)
Wollenburg R F (Bob)
Woltz CF (Chuck)
Wood G C

Wooden G H (George)
Woodrum F C (Fran)
Woods JA (Jim)
Wright R K (Robert)
WuP T (Peter)
Wunderlich W J (Bill)
Waustrack RR (Bob)

Y

Yates C P (Carolyn)
Yates RR (Reg)
Yearout M E (Maury)
Yonkie C C (Carla)
Young G S (Geri)
Young L E (Lauren)
Young L E (Lauren)
Young L L (Larry)
Young L L (Linda)

0244-5
0221-6
0534-1
1440-1
0070
0476
0476
0474
0061
1722
0477
1113
1113-1
0471
0492
0545-2
0536-5

0239-3
1722
1723
0531-1

0239-4
0239-5
0242-6
0536-5

3127
3528
3396
3849
3070
3193
3079
3016
3598
3298
3669
3893
3898
3027

583-3390

3671
3776
3423
3014
3741
3784
3543

3918
3817
3305
3952
3102
3918
3918
3346
3103

33



34

=%

Zak D C (Don)
Zarachowicz P T (Paul)
Zavodny A G (Anne)
Zelenka JR (Jack)
Zeplin R P (Rhett)
Zerbs S T (Steve)
ZichM P (Mark)
Zieman J K (Jan)
Zoucha CF (Clarion)

NETWORK SYSTEMS MEDIA

0221-5
0234-7
0531-3
0474
0556
0461
0463
0536-5
0468

Cornet 268-6000
Commercial 631-6000

A. L. BASEY, Vice President
Manufacturing, Network Systems Media
(A1) x6300

R. E. CORNELIA, Director of Division Staff
(Bob) x6910

G. J. MASCHKE, Division Operations Manager
(Joan) x6907

J. C. RICE, Department Chief

Administration & Operations Support
(Joan) x6926

ACCOUNTING SUPPORT GROUP NOR NS MEDIA

J. E. ENGLISH, Assistant Manager
Finance Division
(Jim) x6416

C. M. FERRIGNO, Department Chief
Finance Division
(Carmine) x6660

J. L. SCHWANEKAMP, PAE2
Finance Division
(Julie) x6946

L8-27

3393
3504
3438
3514
3969
3767
3015
3103
3473

E. K. DORING, Secretary
(Betty) x6303

L. A. Hubbard, Secretary
(Lynn) x6912

K. J. 0'CONNOR, Secretary
(Kathy) x6945

B. E. CORRY, Secretary
(Barbara) x6922



0001 130H600000

OMAHA WORKS
ORGANIZATIONAL DIRECTORY

YELLOW PAGES
MAY 1986

MANUFACTURING VICE PRESIDENT

OMAHA WORKS

McKinnon J F (Jack)
Helme MM (Flo)-Scty

0030 130H600300

-LABOR AND PUBLIC RELATIONS

MANAGER

Arnone EV (Ed)
McAleer M G (Monica)-Scty

Korinek K (Ken)
Oltman G K (Glenna)

0030-2 130H600302
SUPERVISOR, PIONEER AND
EMPLOYEE ACTIVITIES

Olson TR (Tom)
Hendricks C C (Clara)-Scty

0031 130H600310
PUBLIC RELATIONS

Wustrack R R (Bob)
Krzemien BF (Barb)-Scty

Raasch T J (Tim)
Ryan L R (Linda)

0031 130H600310
PRODUCT DISPLAY
SALES SUPPORT

Markesi F J (Frank)
Ross M E (Martha)
Thoms DM (Doug)

3001
3004

3030
3588

3575
3591

3564
3617

3543
3604

3956
3795

3707
3511
3042

0031-1 130H600311
Pickrel P B (Paul)

0060 130H600600
PERSONNEL MANAGER

Davidson HE (Hank)
McAleer M G (Monica)-Scty

Howard RM (Rog)

0061 130H600610
PERSONNEL

Timmerman L B (Tim)
McAleer M G (Monica)-Scty

Fink K A (Kathy)
Fleming W C (Bill)
Getzschman B S (Barb)
Hundt E J (Eleanor)
Iwanski D J (Duane)
LenzM T (Marti)
Merrick G B (Gail)
Olderog R H (Bob)
Pope M K (Marie)
Schapker S B (Sharon)
Tyler JW (Judy)
Williams J B (Jim)

0062 130H600620
WAGE PRACTICES

Miles AF (Al) ]
Altic ML (Maxine)-Scty

Barak F L (Frank)
Goodwin W O (Bill)
Hunt C G (Chere)
Menzies A J (Art)
Sanduski J A (Jim)
Stilmock F M (Frank)

3714

3060
3588

3986

3061
3588

3103
3578
3248
3605
3592
3619
3597
3594
3616
3766
3043
3598

3062
3375

3723
3927
3641
3646
3641
3927

356



36

0062 130H600620
CHRIS SYSTEM ADMINISTRATION

Nebe J G (Judy) -
0062-1 130H600621
TRAINING SECTION

Halliman R L (Ray)

Cavanaugh B J (Bev)

Enterline L J (Linda)

Mallory J O (Judy)

Schmitz R J (Rich)

Moore Q T (Tom)

Training Office/Center 30-LL

0070 130H600700
FINANCIAL MANAGER

Wigg E J (Ed)
Neiderheiser S M (Sharon)-Scty

0072 130H600720
ACCOUNTING AND BUSINESS
METHODS

Petersen R A (Dick)
Oehme K K (Kari)-Scty

0072 130H600720
SENIOR ACCOUNTING SPECIALIST

Beisch V.G (Vince)

0072 130H600720
BUSINESS METHODS AND
PROCEDURAL REVIEW

Allen HJ (Jim)
Holling R D (Dick)
Kluck S B (Sharon)
Rinn J P (John)

Administrative Cost Reduction
Office Standards

Organization Charts & CI Files
Record Retention

Record Room & Vault Bldg. 20-LL

3268

3569

3644
3225
3648
3623
3582

3892

3070
3244

3072
3313

3315

3390
3252
3198
3276

3276
3276
3390
3276
3284

0072 130H600720
AMAPS COORDINATION

Wetherington S R (Susan)

0072 130H600720
COST ACCOUNTING SECTION

Becker N J (Neil)

Buelt M G (Mark)
Cain P D (Phyllis)
Eastman R T (Dick)
Foutch TR (Dick)
Griswold RM (Bob)
Hunt J W (Jeff)
Jacobsen M L (Marcia)
Jirka J J (Joe)

Kelly RR (Ron)
Kvetensky J J (Jim)
Lesley A S (Therese)
LeviJR (Jerry)
Maxwell R A (Dick)
Pettit BD (Bart)
Sears CM (Carol)
Swoboda S J (Stan)
Thill J J (Joan)
Timko B A (Brent)
True JW (John)
Wells HB (Hugh)

0072 130H600720

3873

3331

3332
3005
3357
3348
3946

3357
3339
3981
3337
3339
3351
3329
3348
3351
3228
3332
3566

3349

COST BULLETIN, PLANT ACCOUNTING

AND FINISHED GOODS BILLING

Abdouch P G (Phil)

Bucknam D C (Don)
Dergan M C (Marcy)
Fuksa R B (Regina)
Healy JR (Jim)
Lake E A (Gene)
Lassek A C (Tony)
Novak J J (Joe)
Slaughter L L (Leon)

3352

3354
3593
3816
3144
3336
3359
3329
3353



0072 130H600720
RESULTS, FORECASTS AND E OF M
ACCOUNTING

Allen DR (Dan)

Davis MD (Marilyn)
Lewis W F (Bill)
Palacios C M (Carlos)
Weaver EL (Elmer)
Welchert T G (Tom)
Whalley J G (John)

E of M Accounting
Forecasting

I W Billing - Incoming

I W Billing - Outgoing
MIHS /FIHS Coordinator
Results

Word Processing, Telecopier
and TWX Messages

0101 130H600010
TECHNICAL-PROFESSIONAL
RELATIONS

Mallory RD (Rex)
Tucker S N (Sue)-Scty
0200 130H602000
MANUFACTURING DIRECTOR
Block HA (Herb)
Hofmann B Z (Blanche)-Scty

0200-3 130H602003
Jensen O C (Orv)

0204 130H602040
QUALITY CONTROL (BLDG. 30)
Woods J A (Jim)

0204-1 130H602041
Pusher R W (Rose)

0204-2 130H602042
O’Connor G L (Gary)

3319

3289
3316
3356
3764
3968
3317

3356
3319
3316
3317
3764
3968

3289

3101
3958

3200

3491

3423

3208

3211

0204-3 130H602043
Reeve W N (Bill)

0204-4 130H602044
Tompsett C C (Clarence)

0204-5 130H602045
Hawkins HW (Harold)

0204-6 130H602046
Edwards AR (Al)

0206 130H602060
AMAPS INTERFACE

Parkerson G C (George)

0207 130H602070
QUALITY CONTROL (BLDG. 50)

Shaw N (Nate)
Sellin L J (Laurie)-Scty

Hazard GM (Glenn)
Peckman C O (Carl)
Stenneche L R (Leonard)

0207-1 130H602071
Shaw N (Nate)

0207-2 130H602072
Voss JE (John)

0207-3 130H602073
Bricko J D (John)

0220 130H602200
MANUFACTURING MANAGER,
METAL FABRICATED PRODUCTS

Recka C W (Chuck)
Kramer D R (Darlene)-Scty

3208

3208

3211

3211

3282

3793
3148

3948

3948

3793

3793

3793

3220
3446

37



38

0221 130H602210 0225 130H602250
METAL PIECE PARTS & CABINET COSMIC FRAMEWORKS AND SHEET
FABRICATION, GENERAL APPARATUS METAL PRODUCTS
MANUFACTURING AND FINISHING
Vierk TF (Tom)
Schabloske G W (George) 3421 Folkers E C (Elaine)-Scty
Schaben J K (Joyce)-Scty 3203
Klusaw L A (Lucy)
Latch NS (Nancy)

0221-1 130H602211 Nicholson P B (Pat)
Morris R F (Bob) 3499 Smith P O (Phyllis)
Walters M C (Monica)
0221-2 130H602212
Pellerito R J (Ralph) 3496 0225-1 130H602251
Rogers BK (Keith)
0221-3 130H602213
Palmatier R E (Bob) 3393 0225-2 130H602252
Shusta J G (Jim)
0221-4 130H602214
DeChriste R M (Rich) 3528 0225-3 130H602253
Serp R T (Dick)
0221-5 130H602215
Zak D C (Don) 3393 0225-4 130H602254
Bednarz F J (Fred)
0221-6 130H602216
Wierzbowski J (Joe) 3528 0225-5 130H602255
Black IE (Irv)
0221-7 130H602217
Nielsen A L (Arlo) 3526 0225-6 130H602256
Smith DR (Don)
0221-8 130H602218
Dohse R H (Roy) 3453 0225-7 130H602257
Kellett R E (Bob)
0221-9 130H602219
Peterson W A (Bill) 3453 0225-8 130H602259
Tyrance P H (Patrick)
0221-A 130H60221A
Mathis W R (Bill) 3453 0225-9 130H602259
Parks W E (Bill)
0221-B 130H60221B
Dormer D L (Dan) 3456 0225-A 130H60225A
Shaw G D (Gary)
0221-C 130H60221C
Chafin W O (Bill) 3456

3073
3681

3584
3584
3674
3584
3584

3022

3287

3022

3342

3287

3342

3287

3342



0226 130H602260

CUSTOM FABRICATION AND
CENTRALIZED PACK
Schabloske G W (George) 3421
Schaben J K (Joyce)-Scty 3203
Fleming J R (Bogie) 3653
Harlow G L (Gordie) 4806
Ingram S J (Shirley) 3381
Jensen R G (Rilma) 4808
Ostrand HR (Lynn) 3381
Ruhl D A (Darryl) 4805
Seitz M C (Marvin) 4805
Sudduth D D (Darrel) 4807
Thietje L G (Leo) 3926
0226-1 130H602261
Berrent F J (Frank) 3843
0226-2 130H602262
Mock M G (Merle) 3029
0226-3 130H602263
Carstens M W (Mervin) 3201
0226-4 130H602264
Bothwell S W (Steve) 3201
0226-5 130H602265
Palmesano J J (Joe) 3201
0230 130H602300
MANUFACTURING MANAGER,
NETWORK DISTRIBUTION PRODUCTS
Lee RP (Dick) 3420
Gemar JL (Joanne)-Scty 3205
0234 130H602340
HEAT COILS AND PROTECTORS
Tirschman F C (Fred) 3424
Schaben J K (Joyce)-Scty 3203
0234-2 130H602342
Price J (John) 3984

0234-3 130H602343
Meiman P R (Pat)

0234-4 130H602344
Kros F S (Frank)

0234-5 130H602345
Heaton R L (Bob)

0234-6 130H602346
Johnson M E (Maggie)

0234-7 130H602347
Zarachowicz P T (Paul)

0234-8 130HB02348
Davis F E (Forrestine)

0234-9 130H602349
Fenger RE (Ron)

0234-A 130H60234A
Scebold S K (Stan)

0234-B 130H60234B
Walsh G L (Gary)

0234-C 130H60234C
Gil FN (Fran)

0235 130H602350
FACTORY CABLE AND
INJECTION MOLDING

Herre F C (Fred)
Schaben J K (Joyce)-Scty

0235-1 130H602351
Dolleck L P (Larry)

0235-2 130H602352
Anderson R D (Dick)

3519

3608

3391

3391

3504

3519

3362

3391

3677

3425
3203

3949

3949

39



0235-4 130H602354
Kelly JP (Jim)

0235-5 130H602355
Barnes R D (Bob)

0235-6 130H602356
Baye TM (Tom)

0235-7 130H602357
Roth MN (Mel)

0236 130H602360
CARBON PROTECTOR BLOCK,
COMPRESSION, MOLDING AND
LAMP CAPS

Herre F C (Fred)
Schaben J K (Joyce)-Scty

0236-1 130H602361
Gardner G W (Giles)

0239 130H602390
40 & 80 SERIES CABINET
ASSEMBLY, WIRING AND TESTING

French AW (Wayne)
Bosworth D J (Darlene)-Scty

0239-1 130H602391
Gouldsmith W R (Wanda)

0239-2 130H602392
Wanetka M J (Maynard)

0239-3 130H602393
Yates C P (Carolyn)

0239-4 130H602394
Young L E (Lauren)

0239-5 130H602395
Young L E (Lauren)

3474

3966

3474

3966

3425
3203

3385

3429

3173

3918

3379

3918

3918

3918

0239-6 130H602396 .
Neneman R S (Ron) 3218

0239-7 130H602397
Schropp R H (Ron) 3758

0239-8 130H602398
Kusmierski R E (Dick) 3379

0240 130H602400
MANUFACTURING MANAGER,
NETWORK DISTRIBUTION PRODUCTS

Rhodes H C (Herb) 3440
Kramer D R (Darlene)-Scty 3446

0240-1 130H602401
PROTECTION AND OUTSIDE PLANT
OFF-PREMISES PRODUCTION

Caniglia S J (Sam) 3576
0241 130H602410

MC RELAY, X-BAR SWITCH
AND L CARRIER

Kealy EP (Pat) 3448

Hinkle J K (Joni)-Scty 3513
0241-1 130H602411

Slaughter D E (Dave) 4829
0242 130H602420

CENTRAL OFFICE CONNECTOR &
BLDG. ENTRANCE PROTECTORS

KullRK (Rol) 3442

Hinkle J K (Joni)-Scty 3513

Davis R J (Rosemarie) 3213
0242-1 130H602421

Mason W H (Willie) 3439
0242-3 130H602423

Gardner J S (John) 3732



0242-4 130H602424
Brown B A (Betty)

0242-6 130H602426
Young L L (Larry)

02427 130H602427
Roth JR (Jim)

0242-8 130H602428
Spencer BW (Bonnie)

0242-A 130H60242A
Belmudez R J (Ray)

0242-B 130H60242B
Coleman S K (Sonja)

0242-C 130H60242C
Jonas D J (Dale)

0243 130H602430
CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY &

FABRICATION AND CONTINUOUS

PLATE

Lanspa D E (Don)
Hinkle J K (Joni)-Scty

Lyons HP (Hal)

0243-1 130H602431
Nath ER (Betty)

0243-2 130H602432
Smith CB (Charity)

0243-3 130H602433
Judds C C (Carol)

0243-4 130H602434
Iske L R (Lowell)

3727

3346

3408

3727

3727

3439

3562

3443
3513

3407

3434

3434

3459

0243-8 . 130H602438
Rybarczyk R (Ray)

0244 130H602440

RESIN PROTECTOR, 'N’ CABLE
TERMINAL, 8 & 9 TERMINAL BLOCK

Lawson W A (Bill)

Schuler S C (Sherryl)-Scty

0244-1 130H602441
Ott WH (Butch)

0244-2 130H602442
Svendgaard D S (Dave)

0244-3 130H602443
Curbeam J M (Mac)

0244-4 130H602444
Moore VW (Viv)

0244-5 130H602445
Wiersema C R (Neal)

0245 130H602450
105 CABLE TERMINAL AND
GROUND STRAP

Kealy EP (Pat)
Hinkle J K (Joni)-Scty

0245-1 130H602451
Oliver P D (Pat)

0247 130HB02470

CAST RESIN TERMINAL STRIP

AND CLOSURES

Lawson W A (Bill)

Schuler S C (Sherryl)-Scty

0247-1 130H602471
Stalker DL (Don)

0247-2 130H602472
Hines R D (Dick)

3589

3444

3451

3734

3386

3768

3127

3127

3448

3513

3392

3444

3451

3485

3272
41

41
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0248 130H602480
CONNECTOR BLOCK AND 700

NETWORK INTERFACE JACKS, FUSES

AND TERMINAL BLOCKS

Kealy EP (Pat)
Hinkle J K (Joni)-Scty

0248-1 130H602481
Walker JA (Jack)

0248-2 130H602482
Kennedy MW (Mare)

0248-3 130H602483
Mihavetz F (Fred)

0248-5 130H602485
Miller R L (Bob)

0249 130H602490
DSX, NIU TEST SETS AND
ARTOS WIRE

Lawson W A (Bill)
Schuler S C (Sherryl)-Scty

0249-1 130H602491
Janovec L D (Dean)

0249-2 130H602492
Garbina G A (Jerry)

0280 130H602810
CABLE PRODUCTS MANAGER

Streng HW (Herb)
Sellin L J (Laurie)-Sety

0281 130H602810
CABLE AND WIRE INSULATING

Ward T G (Tom)
Sellin L J (Laurie)-Scty

Donner D P, (Daryle)
Richey J A @Jerry)
Rogers K L (Kevin)

3448
3513

3841

3258

3391

3444
3451

3548

3548

3878
3148

4838
3148

4837
4837
4837

M
0281-1 130H602811
Sherman W E (Wayne) ~

0281-2 130H602812
Sick L L (Lonnie)

0281-3 130H602813
Atchison HM (Herschel)

0281-4 130H602814
Grzywa J C (Joe)

0281-5 130H602815
Aschoff R J (Ray)

0281-6 130H602816
Franks E J (Eddie)

0281-7 130H602817
Papke N H (Norm)

0282 130H602820
CABLE AND WIRE TWIST, VAULTS,
SCRAP, TRUCKING, SPOOL & COIL

Nielsen R L (Dick)
Peterson AM (Agnes)-Scty

0282-1 130H602821
Goraczkowski R J (Roy)

0282-2 130H602822
Tritsch L F (Larry)

0282-3 130H602823
Behrens D D (Denny)

0282-4 130H602824
Madsen D B (Don)

0282-5 130H602825
Franks E J (Eddie)

3156

3156

3156

3149

3302

3302

3157
3155

3151

3151

3151

3151

3151
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0283 { 130H602830

CABLE AND WIRE STRAND, JACKET,
EC&W PRODUCTS, TEST AND SHIP

Daily G S (George)

Peterson AM (Agnes)-Scty

0283-1 130H602831
O’Neall T D (Terry)

0283-2 130H602832
Slosser J (Jim)

0283-3 130H602833
Dolezal JE (Joe)

0284 130H602840

D STATION, REELEX, SHIELD &
OUTSIDE PLANT PRODUCTS

Ainsworth L R (Larry)
Sellin L J (Laurie)-Scty

0284-1 130H602841
Baker RM (Dick)

0284-2 130H602842
Mueller D A (Don)

0284-3 130H602843
Hunt L F (Lee)

0284-4 130H602844
Hill SD (Sid)

0284-5 130H602845
Scott C (Charlie)

0284-6 130H602846
Hunt L F (Lee)

0284-7 130H602847
Tompkins J L (John)

0284-8 130H602848
Scott C (Charlie)

3484
3155

3157

3157

3157

3613

3148

3835

3835

3835

3613

3613

3613

3613

3613

0284-9 130H602849
Hunt L F (Lee) 3489
0400 130H604000
ENGINEERING DIRECTOR
McLean E J (Earl) 3400
Hofmann B Z (Blanche)-Scty 3007
0430 130H604300
PRODUCTS MARKETING MANAGER
Bowman T E (Tom) 3210
Foster R A (Ruth Ann)-Scty 3666
0460 130H604600

ENGINEERING MANAGER, CABLE AND
METAL FABRICATED PRODUCTS

Beisner R F (Ralph) 3270
Kushinsky E S (Louise)-Scty 3691
0461 130H604610
WIRE PROCESS ENGINEERING
Kautz RL (Bob) 3271
Lange R B (Bertie)-Scty 3755
Bleich L L (Larry) 3131
Devore AL (Amy) 3488
Dinovo J P (John) 3759
Gazda R E (Dick) 3047
Glenn JL (Jerry) 3488
Kemp RF (Bob) 3568
Koehler P G (Paul) 3131
Mac Vittie M A (Mike) 3084
McKenna L N (Larry) 3084
Novak R S (Rick) 3944
Osterchill JM (Jim) 3757
Schwery D J (Dean) 3757
Wright R K (Robert) 3014
Zerbs ST (Steve) 3767

43



0463

130H604630

ELECTRONIC WIRE AND
CABLE ENGINEERING

0464

Stewart R A (Rex)
Lange R B (Bertie)-Scty

Alvarez G J (Jerry)
Isley JA (Jim)
Kinsley W H (Bill)
Lamb L L (Larry)
Marshall SE (Stan)
Meyers C J (Chuck)
Meyers W N (Bill)
Mortensen G L (Gary)
Moser K K (Karen)
Onisk W (Walt)
Petersen W E (Warren)
Plotsky R A (Richard)
Ramplin KM (Kevin)
Slominski J T (Jack)
Svoboda D J (Dan)
Zich M P (Mark)

130H604640

FACTORY AND INDUSTRIAL
ENGINEERING

Lowndes TH (Tom)
Morrow J A (Juanita)-Scty

Bales S B (Steve)
Eliuk HW (Howard)
Hardin RF (Bob)
Heim T A (Tom)
Higginson J C (Clay)
Hiykel J W (Joe)
Jirka R L (Roger)
Josoff P L (Larry)
Lichliter TP (Tom)
Moody L D (Larry)
Neiderheiser ER (Bob)
Nowacki RL (Ray)
Stark L K (Ken)
Stenstrom J A (John)
Valenta EH (Gene)

3273
3755

3765
3015
3364
3774
3638
3672
3525
3765
3525
3774
3365
3994
3751
3014
3638
3015

3074
3777

3957
3783
3685
3327
3112
3992
3685
3783
3112
3957
3672
3303
3059
3327
3676

0466

130H604660

METAL FABRICATION AND
SHEET METAL ENGINEERING

0468

Bailey L J (Larry)
Hume N K (Nancy)-Scty

Attebery RR (Rob)
Bolton T J (Tuck)
Cook G A (Gary)
Curley M J (Mike)

Dai D P (Don)
Hamilton TM (Tom)
Hopkins J D (Jerry)
Hurd P L (Peggy)
Krance JE (John)
McLaughlin JD (John)
Orley JF (Jeff)
Pappas G (George)
Savvides A (Andy)
Slaight H J (Harold)
Slothower R E (Bob)
Stern R W (Bob)
Trometer TM (Tom)
Wehrbein G J (Gerhart)

130H604680

METAL PIECE PART
ENGINEERING

Zoucha CF (Clarion)
Price TH (Tammy)-Scty

Allen RM (Mark)
Bystrek C J (Charley)
Drehsen G H (Gary)
Elafros G T (George)
Freis T J (Tom)
Gamble J L (Jeff)
Hayes S E (Steve)
Hiykel JW (Joe Jr)
Houston R K (Bob)
Kummer A C (Al)
Mann C J (Chuck)
McCormick W S (Bill)
Nicholas W B (Wes)
Stacey EE (Ed)
Stephany C J (Curt)

3051
3523

3686
3571
3748
3656
3682
3716
3571
3683
3498
3683
3762
4826
3498
3716
3748
3656
3667
3762

3473
3076

3747
3574
3491
3896
3628
3493
3847
3573
3781
3493
3039
3034
3634
3747
3781



- -

0469 130H604690

ORGANIC AND INDRGANIC

FINISHING ENGINEERING
Price TH (Tammy)-Scty 3076
Block C T (Clayton) 3435
Christensen R A (Dick) 3081
Heyduk TR (Tom) 3435
Kamino T L (Terry) 3763
Lewis L M (Loretta) 3788
McVicker P R (Dick) 3763
Runnels R R (Dick) 3081
Stewart J E (Jay) 3788

0470 130H604700

ENGINEERING MANAGER,

NETWORK DISTRIBUTION PRODUCTS
McLean E J (Earl) 3400
Kushinsky E S (Louise)-Scty 3691

0471 130H604710

ENGINEERING UNIT AND

STATION PROTECTORS
D’Silva C J (Collin) 3471
Redlinger S S (Sharon)-Scty 3167
Anton A A (Tony) 3436
Atkinson E I (Ed) 3782
Cauthorn JE (Jim) 3769
Curry L C (Curtis) 3897
Curtis M S (Mark) 3027
Davis D I (Dean) 3253
Dempsey J J (Jay) 3321
Desler D A (Duane) 3718
Frank B G (Byron) 3769
Gilroy MG (Mary) 3782
Koppert G P (Gil) 3718
Loesch R P (Bob) 3664
McCormick W J (Bill) 3688
Steinkraus G R (Gary) 4825
Sudyka R A (Dick) 3436
Sutton JE (John) 3851
Swenson J K (Joe) 3827
Woltz CF (Chuck) 3027

0472 130H604720
ENGINEERING - SPLICING

CONNECTORS, INJECTION MOLDING
AND HIGH SPEED METAL STAMPING

Johnson M B (Maurice)

Cronin T S (Thelma)-Scty

Blair T G (Tom)
Dean T J (Tamara)
Donze D W (Don)
Elliott J A (Jim)

Golmanavich J L (Jerry)

Larson G G (Gary)
May JF (John)

Nejad BM (Ben)
Pauba K L (Kevin)
Smith S E (Steve)
Stratbucker W F (Fred)
Stubbe P T (Phil)
Wemhoff R J (Bob)

0474 130H604740
ENGINEERING - PROJECT

MANAGEMENT PLANNING, CONTROL,

3472
3693

3437
3709
3711
3414
3711
4814
3394
3285
3487
3414
3394
3697
3709

METHODS, COMPUTER APPLICATIONS

AND APPARATUS DRAFTING

Denton R E (Bob)

Redlinger S S (Sharon)-Scty

Aesop CM (Cory)
Berge RF (Bob)
Bonham CM (Claudia)
Carter R R (Robert)
Cashoili L C (Linda)

Christensen Y L (Yvonne)
Christiansen S M (Sharon)

Conser R A (Rod)

Cork BL (Bernard)
Cormaci A (Fred)
Douglas R R (Bob)
Engler M A (Max)
Farrell AM (Anniece)
Flohr J C (Jesse)
Guerrero S H (Sally)
Hess EK (Edith)

Jones A G (Al)
Kinnaman B L (Bernie)
McCormick P G (Phil)
Pleskac J J (John)
Rohlke L G (Leigh)
Stroy J C (Judy)
Sundberg P G (Paul)
Williams D M (Derrick)
Zelenka JR (Jack)

3514
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0475 130H604750
ENGINEERING - CABINETS, 110
PATCH PANEL SYSTEMS, B CABLE

ENTRY AND CLOSURES
Becher W C (Bill) 3554
Gray BW (Barb)-Scty 3038
Adamonis N (Nat) 3923
Alloway S L (Steve) 3703
Almquist M D (Milt) 3726
Baco W D (Bill) 3748
Chavez CF (Carlos) 4811
DeBoer D C (Deborah) 3587
Ensz L D (Lyndon) 3184
Francavilla J J (John) 4812
Grant N G (Norm) 3838
Head AR (Aaron) 3838
Memberr G S (Sonny) 3441
Metoyer P H (Pat) 3159
Parizek ML (Mike) 3708
Rhoten HD (Howard) 3738
Tharp G E (Gene) 4813
Vencil E D (Emily) 3838
0476 130H604760

ENGINEERING - CO CONNECTORS,
CABLE TERMINALS & CONNECTING
BLOCKS, JACKS AND BLDG. ENTRANCE
PROTECTORS

Drach R G (Bob) 3476
Cronin T S (Thelma)-Scty 3693
Borkowski J R (Joe) 3715
Cervin J (John) 3924
Commons S A (Sue) 4824
Dankof L L (Dan) 3567
David A J (Tony) 3719
Faltin AF (Aaron) 3017
Killham T A (Ted) 4823
Merriman G A (Glenn) 3972
Nading CR (Curt) 3924
Ott-Brasch HM (Helen) 3572
Stofko R G (Bob) - 3705
Szymanski M E (Mike) 3733
Vojtech D A (Dave) 3715
Wilkening H J (Henry) 3193
Willardson M P (Mark) 3079

0477 130H604770
ENGINEERING - NDP INDUSTRIAL
AND FACTORY ENGINEERING

Bitting L R (Lou) 3477
Gray BW (Barb)-Scty 3038
Bailey D P (Don) 3784
Bielenberg E J (Gene) 3363
Carpenter M B (Mary) 3778
Ehrenberg D W (Dewey) 3659
Hanrahan D L (Don) 3669
Hartung D F (Del) 3675
Hawk D E (Don) 3675
Judds W A (Wayne) . 3658
Kalina G G (Jerry) 3658
Lochren P A (Pete) 3778
Lynch J G (Jerry) 3775
Reimers G E (Gary) 3678
Scott F C (Scotty) 3661
Ujdur G A (George) 3663
Virgillito S J (Sam) 3775
Winter R P (Dick) 3669
Wunderlich W J (Bill) 3784
0490 13AK 604900

ENGINEERING MANAGER, COPPER
APPARATUS AND INSIDE WIRE & CABLE
DEVELOPMENT PECC (ATLANTA)

Boggs L M ¢ 583-3570

0491 13AK604910
INSIDE COPPER WIRE AND CABLE
PRODUCTS AND PROCESS
DEVELOPMENT ENGINEERING
PECC (ATLANTA)
Swartz R K ¢ 583-2085
0492 13AK 604920
COPPER APPARATUS PRODUCTS
AND PROCESS DEVELOPMENT
ENGINEERING PECC (ATLANTA)
Wood G C ¢ 583-3390
0493 13AK 60493
COPPER APPATATUS AND INSIDE
WIRE AND CABLE TEST SET
DESIGN AND AUTOMATION SYSTEMS
ENGINEERING PECC (ATLANTA)

Levandowski R A ¢ 583-2020



0500

MANUFACTURING RESOURCES AND
ADMINISTRATION DIRECTOR

0505

EW & C PRODUCTS MATERIAL

130H605000

Andry JJ (Jim)
Helme MM (Flo)-Scty

130H605050

MANAGEMENT

Wenninghoff M P (Mike)

Nolan R J (Ruth)-Scty

0505-1 130HB605051

Wenninghoff M P (Mike)

Eggenberger J (Jo Ann)

0505-2 130H605052

Beusse N R (Nancy)

Addison S C (Susan)
Anderson E L (Andy)
Calkins M B (Arline)
Christensen L V (Larry)
Domina L B (Les)
Eggert R L (Bob)
Gewinner W R (Bill)

Kobjerowski M R (Marilyn)

Pfeffer CS (Chalotte)
Stancavage S A (Sally)
Tatreau D T (Maxine)

0505-3 130H605053

Simons M H (Mary)

Alvarado L W (Lee)
Berry JH (Joan)
Daniels | H (Inga)
Danielsen D L (Debra)
Faller SW (Steve)
Feuquay TE (Tom)
Hartley R W (Rachel)
Miller S W (Sharon)
Shambley J G (Johnnie)
Sisson T L (Tom)

0505-4 130H605054

Taylor R A (Bob)

VanNortwick S J (Sherry)

3500

3281
4849

3281

3987

3502

3215
3988
3115
3792
3445
3925
3501
3182
3178
3515
3951

3183
3056
3695

3146
3296
3457
3457
3172
3181

3484

3461

0505-5 130H605055
Wenninghoff M P (Mike) 3281
Reding P K (Pat) 3938
0530 130H605300
MATERIALS MANAGEMENT MANAGER
Seiter R G (Graham) 3530
Gemar JL (Joanne)-Scty 3205
0530-4 130H605304
CONFIGURATION MANAGER
Hergenrader R A (Dick) 3094
Donahoo F W (Fritz) 3645
Greunke C A (Carl) 3251
Honaker BM (Betty) 3094
Huckins W R (William) 3251
Leifeld D A (Dorothy) 3934
0530-5 130H605305
ORDER MANAGEMENT AND
CUSTOMER SUPPORT
Blanke L R (Larry) 3328
0531 130H605310
MATERIAL PLANNING
Orley B G (Betty) 3531
Siwa J P (Joan)-Scty 3403
0531-1 130H605311

MATERIAL PLANNING, APPARATUS
CONTRACT LIAISON-SATELLITE
OPERATIONS, CLOSURES, FDI
CABINETS, CORRUGATED & WOOD

PACKING MATERIAL
Chadwick F S (Fred) 3809
Arellano E N (Elidia) 3463
Brown G E (Greg) 3802
Cook JD (Judy) 3544
Doidge C W (Lee) 3967
Evans E K (Betty) 3933
Meisinger K V' (Ken) 3378
Nielsen L H (Laureen) 3286
Parks TP (Tim) 3971
Schropp S G (Sandra) 3264
Vacanti C A (Carman) 3936
Yonkie C C (Carla) 3952
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0531-2 130H605312

MATERIAL PLANNING, COC, BEP,

700 JACK, MISC. PROTECTION, BUS
BAR, CAST. T.S., CHEMICALS, CONN.
BLOCKS, PHOSPHOR BRONZE, PATCH
CORDS & FACTORY CABLE

Hawley C G (Carol) 3503
Daily G R (Georgia) 3411
Griswold N B (Nancy) 3642
Justsen S B (Sharon) 3217
Kraemer D J (Dan) 3033
Mauch S C (Scott) 3729
Peck EB (Etta) 3791
Toledo H (Tange) 3602
0531-3 130H605313

MATERIAL & PRODUCTION PLANNING
TOOLS, 4A TIMERS, PIECE PARTS

MCO & SCREW MACHINES, HAWTHORNE
TRANSFER & PRECIOUS METALS

McGrath B J (Bernie) 3513
Baker L T (Loretta) 3963
Carter RD (Bob) 3964
Donaldson D O (Dean) 3535
Gray L W (Lloyd) 3382
Kirtley W D (Will) 3518
Perchal F D (Frank) 3937
Sterba E J (Ed) 3053
Stork RM (Richard) 3373
Zavodny A G (Anne) 3438
0533 130H605330

MATERIAL MANAGEMENT MASTER
PRODUCTION PLANNING AND
SCHEDULING AND CUSTOMER SERVICE

Saab ET (Gene) 3542
Siwa J P (Joan)-Scty 3403
Turner JA (Jim) 3234
0533 130H605330
MASTER SCHEDULERS
Call JR (Janet) 3665
Cefrey R T (Dick) 3744
Gourlay T A (Tom) 3532
Hartung P O (Paul) 3814
McQuin S S (Scot) 3324
Schafer S B (Steve) 3206
Schmidt C L (Connie) 3355

0533-1 130H605331

CUSTOMER SERVICE
Harper JR (Jack) 3ae-
Baier E L (Gene) 30.
Binko V Z (Virginia) 3055
Crinklaw E S (Evelyn) 3507
Drake F E (Fred) 3028
Gilbert SM (Shirley) 3888
Herre JE (Joan) 3932
Sedlacek MM (Marlene) 3549
Sheffner MM (Marlene) 3954

0534 130H605340

PRODUCTION PLANNING
McGaughey RM (Dick) 3283
Siwa J P (Joan)-Scty 3403

0534-1 130H605341

PRODUCTION PLANNING, CENTRAL
PACK, CONNECTORS, FACTORY CABLE
PATCH CORDS, UNIT & STATION
PROTECTORS, FUSES, MOLDING SHOP,
CARBON BLKS., CAST TSS. 115
APPARATUS BOX, COC, BEP, HIGH BAY
& LOW BAY METAL PIECEPARTS

Nielsen BR (Buff) 3145
Bruno MM (Marge) 3483
Hamlet D L (Dave) 3557
Hopkins G R (Glen) 3384
Lake RR (Ruth) 3482
Lugert AP (Alice) 3452
Milius N D (Nera) 3962
Montalbano W E (Bill) 3406
Tweedy L J (Lee) 3397
VanCleve TV (Terry) 3687
Vlcek D E (Denny) 3495
Wierzbowski R E (Rose) 3396
0534-2 130H605342

PRODUCTION PLANNING, FDI & 80 TYPE
CABINETS, 841 REPEATER, 110 PATCH
PANEL, B-CA. TERM,, 105 CA. TERM.,
GROUND STRAPS, PLATING & PAINTIN¢

Andersen W L (Wayne) 3607
Beetison R D (Rollie) 3023
Hotchkiss D L (Don) 3066
Rossell D J (David) 3717
Subbert J J (Jerry) 3534



0534-3 130H605343 REPRODUCTION EQUIPMENT OPERATORS
PRODUCTION & MATERIAL PLANNING

BUILDING 50 SHEET METAL Allen C B (Cecelia) 3103
Christian R F (Bob) 3103
Ostrand K E (Ken) 3595 Cochrane M T (Mike) 3103
Dixon I B (Inez) 3103
Alexander L J (Linda) 3405 Ruther D C (Diane) 3103
Dellinger S P (Susan) 3565 Schwenck DM (Donna) 3103
Krysl L A (Vern) 3537 Traugh D C (Deanna) 3103
Moedlhammer S B (Shirley) 3267 Walters P F (Peggy) 3103
Nelson R A (Roger) 3596 Young L L (Linda) 3103
Petersen S E (Steve) 3534 Zieman J K (Jan) 3103
Robbins D G (Darwin) 4847
Schrader D G (Dan) 3458 STATIONARY STORE 94S
Shavlik JE (Joe) 3902
Doidge R A (Bob) 3104
0534-4 130H605344 MAIL ROOM
BUILDING 30 IMPLEMENTATION
Donahue J P (John) 3107
Grothe MR (Marcia) 4836
CENTRAL FILE
0536 130H605360 Woodrum F C (Fran) 3776
MRP II MPLEMENTATION AND
COMPUTER ENGINEERING OFFICE SERVICES
Wenstrand L D (Lynn) 3536 Minor C (Clem) 3974
Wagner M C (Mari)-Scty 3662
Buddenhagen D C (Dave) 3824
Daharsh R L (Dick) 3089 0540 130H605400
Geiger B J (Bobbie) 3922 PLANT ENGINEERING, MATERIAL
Gourlay R B (Rita) 3582 LOGISTICS, MAINTENANCE AND
Grimes C B (CIliff) 3529 CONSTRUCTION MANAGER
Johnson J M (Janeen) 3552
Jones M J (Merlyn) 3404 DeBoer DM (Dale) 3540
Krysl EV (Gene) 3704 Gemar J L (Joanne)-Scty 3205
Moberg S H (Sheila) 3922
Sipe CL (Chuck) 3921
Torson J L (Joann) 3533 0540-1 130H605401
Warren P D (Phil) 3433 PLANT & EXPENSE ANALYSIS,
Wearne D W (Dave) 3529 PROCUREMENT AND STORES
Lovely JE (John) 3185
Berg MR (Marilyn)-Scty 3933
0536-5 130H605365 Allen RM (Rita) 3188
REPRODUCTION, OFFICE SERVICE & Hohman J R (John) 3559
CENTRAL FILE SECTION Landers CL (Chuck) 3187
Nolan P E (Page) 3186
Sonderman J V (Julius) 3114 Riepl R S (Roxie) 3174
Stamp L P (Lavonne) 3176

Thompson W F (Bill) 3188



0540-2 130H605402

PLANT PROTECTION, MISC. SERVICES

& MOTOR TRANSFER
DeBoer DM (Dale)

Hartsock R D (Bob)
Rohman CD (Charlie)

0541 130H605410
CABLE AND METAL FABRICATION
MAINTENANCE

Sweeney J B (John)
Rohman M P (Mary)-Scty

0541-1 130H605411
Pfeifer D J (Dave)

0541-2 130H605412
Wiegert L (Lee)

0541-3 130H605413
Sprick R K (Roger)

0541-4 130H605414
Stinson D R (Don)

0541-5 130H605415
Gurney D J (Dave)

0542 130H605420
PLANT, PACKAGING AND
STORES ENGINEERING

DeBoer DM (Dale)
Sudduth PF (Pat)-Scty

Bass B A (Ben)

Cottone F L (Fred)
Garavaglia R M (Rosemary)
Grabenbauer J P (Jim)
Tyrcha J J (John)

0544 130H605440
PLANT MAINTENANCE AND
CONSTRUCTION

Sweeney J B (John)
Rohman M P (Mary)-Scty

3540

3121
3739

3235
3126

3141

3141

3142

3142

3142

3540
3796

3527
3798
3527
3789
3779

3235
3126

0544-1 130H605441
Karloff D E (Dale)

0544-2 130H605442
Aufenkamp C A (Charlie)

0544-3 130H605443
Filarecki E J (Gene)

0544-5 130H605445
McKulsky R S (Bob)

0545 130HB605450
TOOL MAINTENANCE AND
CONSTRUCTION (BLDG. 50)

Bruzek R A (Bob)
Baska AT (Anne)-Scty

0545-1 130H605451
Scott D C (Don)

0545-2 130H605452
Wooden G H (George)

0545-3 130H605453
Brown CD (Charlie)

0545-5 130H605455
Allen EE (Ed)
0545-6 130H605456

Hultberg S E (Scotty)

0546 130H605460
TOOL AND TEST SET

MAINTENANCE AND CONSTRUCTION

Bruzek R A (Bob)
Baska AT (Anne)-Scty

Robbins TR (Tom)

0546-2 130H605462
Baumgart W W (Wally)

3118

3119

3119

3117

3231
3652

3671

3077

3077

3077

3231
3652

3694

3128



0546-3 130H605463
Horner DM (Denny)

0546-4 130H605464
Kieffer V.C (Vince)

0546-5 130H605465
Foxworthy W F (Foxie)

0546-6 130H605466
Walker RE (Bob)

0547 130H605470
MATERIAL LOGISTICS

Dinslage MF (Merle)
Bosworth D J (Darlene)-Scty

Ahrens DM (Duane)
Bliazis C C (Carol)
Brainard JR (Jim)
Danahy G R (Jerry)
Hassler R A (Ron)
Hess HP (Pete)
Hohman J R (John)
Maxson J D (Joyce)
Reed D J (Donna)
SaabRL (Rita)
Scott CD (Cathy)
Young G S (Geri)

0547-1 130H605471
Fletcher JE (John)

0547-2 130H605472
Lukowski R J (Luke)

0547-3 130H605473
Crouch RM (Rich)

0547-4 130H605474
Murphy J K (Jim)

0547-5 130H605475
Kravchuk F M (Frank)

0547-6 130H605476
Miller R N (Dick)

3736
3128
3128

3128

3044
3173

3143
3143
3065
309‘5
3292

3643

0547-7 130H605477
Simpson A J (Andy)

0547-A 130HB0547A
Dinslage MF (Merle)

0550 130H605500

QUALITY ENGINEERING MANAGER,
MACHINE DESIGN, ENVIRONMENT &
SAFETY AND PLANT ENGINEERING

Graf JA (John)
Foster R A (Ruth Ann)-Scty

0550C 130HB60553C
ENVIRONMENTAL AND PLANT
SENIOR STAFF ENGINEER

Lowder L R (Len)

0553 130H605530
MACHINE AND TOOL DESIGN

Sheil D G (Jerry)
Lepert CW (Cathy)-Scty

Bastian ED (Gene)
Batchelder K L (Ken)
Bubbert G C (Greg)
Clausen A B (Art)
Cornwell T G (Todd)
Fager MK (Mike)
Guyton R L (Bob)
Hedin R L (Roger)
Jacobi L L (Lance)
Jones HE (Harold)
Kahler G L (Gary)
Kuiper D (Danny)
Marx HJ (Harvey)
Myers VE (Vern)
Novak M J (Mike)
Pedersen R A (Bob)
Peters WR (Bill)
Peterson JW (John)
Richling R R (Bob)
Rohwer M H (Marv)
Schultz C J (Charles)
Tolson S A (Scott)
Trenerry J A (Jim)
Victor-Taylor BE (Bernadine)
Wagner HM (Harry)
Wessling J L (Jerry)

3194

3550
3666

3799

3553
3801

3867
3259
3087
3867
3274
3808
3274
3803
3804
3804
3808
3834
3808
3807
3204
3811

3806
3581
3812
3204
3807
3803
3673
3581
3259

51
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Computer Graphics Room
Computer Graphics 4X Term

0554 130H605540

STATISTICAL QUALITY CONTROL,
MATERIAL ENGINEERING, QUALITY
COORDINATION, COMPLAINTS AND

QUALITY OF WORK LIFE

Krum W T (Bill)

Viner S B (Sandy)-Scty

SQC ENGINEERING

Alberhasky C A (Craig)

Burdett R C (Bob)
Johnson W F (Floyd)
Knutson R L (Roger)
McNulty TB (Tom)
Synowicki J J (John)
Urban W R (Bob)

3057
3713

3082
3219

3426
3221
3224
3953
3224
3221
3226

MATERIALS ENGINEERING - COMCODE

Baumann P E (Paul)
Perez P C (Paul)

QUALITY OF WORK LIFE
Larson VL (Vern)

0554-1 130H605541

PROCESS QUALITY COORDINATION -+
AND CUSTOMER LIAISON SECTION

Huffman R K (Dick)

Davis ME (Max)
Jacobsen W C (Walt)
Johnson H G (Hank)
Love WE (Bill)
Malone J E (John)
Retzlaff R R (Ray)
Skoge R H (Dick)
Wacker L D (Loren)

0554-2 130H605542

3262
3262

3238

3236

3214
3402
3237
3214
3239
3998
3402
3237

PURCHASED QUALITY COORDINATION

SECTION

Taylor C E (Charley)

3913

0555 130H605550
ENVIRONMENTAL AND SAFETY
ENGINEERING

Veach R A (Dick)
Beckman F M (Vi)-Scty

Allen L C (Lee)

Canal L F (Luis)
Commons M J (Mike)
Donahoo R L (Bob)
Morse CR (Curt)
Schanbacher JF (John)
Sengpiehl B P (Bonnie)
Travnicek JE (Jim)
Whitten T R (Terry)
WuP T (Peter)

0555-1 130H605551
Peterson R E (Bob)

0556 130H605560
PLANT ENGINEERING

Sheil DG (Jerry)
Sudduth P F (Patti)-Scty

Johnson C C (Charley)
Mullin M A (Marilee)
Petersen C W (Charles)
Scholer D G (Darrel)
Zeplin R P (Rhett)

0800 130H608000
WORKS MEDICAL DIRECTOR

Grant L B (Lee)
Giebler L K (Linda)-Scty

0810 130H608100
ASSOCIATE MEDICAL DIRECTOR

Barry R V (Richard)
Giebler L K (Linda)-Scty

3555
3696

3132
3743
3722
3132
3132
3615
3585
3037
3621
3741

3592

3553
3796

3177
3177
3798
3243
3969

3800
3625

3810
3625



0810-1 130H608101 1123 660H111230
NURSING SUPERVISOR BRPS EDUCATION AND TRAINING

Peterson C K (Connie) 3627 Allen D J (Don) 3541
Wagner M C (Mari)-Scty 3662
Baxter AR (Lori) 3333
Fitzpatrick RM (Rose) 3333
Hearity E H (Elizabeth) 3333
Nielsen DM (Donna) 3333
Petratis E A (Betty) 3333 1223-D F10H01223D
Shaddy A C (Anita) 3333 PAYROLL, FINANCIAL, ACCOUNTS
PAYABLE AND EMPLOYEE ACCOUNTS
100H011130 West K K (Kathy) 3261
QUALITY ASSURANCE Oehme K K (Kari)-Scty 3313
Hermanson L A (Lyle) 3882 Anderson E B (Elaine) 3326
Vicek L A (Linda)-Scty 3868 Ballantine R B (Rita) 3254
Goodhard J S (Jan) 3147
Baldwin W H (Bill) 3884 Goynes L P (Lorine) 3481
Ballantine R J (Dick) 3887 Hicks A G (Anita) 3269
Barnes R E (Dick) 3893 Hodges C (Carolyn) 3108
Berggren L W (Berg) 3887 Hughes C J (Chuck) 3255
Bowman E R (Gene) 3887 Laschansky R K (Rose) 3254
Cochrane R E (Bob) 3887 McClellan S K (Sue) 3154
Dusek AK (Al) 4834 Mitchell R S (Ramute) 3323
Gembica E A (Ed) 3883 Olsen M J (Mary) 3279
Horton J B (Jim) 3887 Patterson S S (Shirley) 3465
Johnson AL (Al) 3885 Smith P B (Pauline) 3318
Kennedy F T (Frank) 3887 Swedberg C S (Cathy) 3325
Lamb CK (Colleen) 3898
Loth P J (Pete) 3898
Nihsen E H (Elden) 3808
Oltman N L (Sonny) 3887
Peterson W L (Walter) 3898 1440 F10H114400
Phelps F F (Maxine) 3898 RESIDENT MANAGER,
Schuerman BR (Bev) 3887 PURCHASING AND TRANSPORTATION
Scott R L (Richard) 3887
Sedlacek HF (Henry) 3898 Tatten R F (Bob) 3660
Smith RD (Bob) 3887 Warren M B (Marge)-Scty 3863
Stamp L F (Leroy) 3887
Staskiewicz J P (John) 3898
Trost D O (Dennis) 3898
Walker HL (Harry) 3898
Warren L W (Lloyd) 3887 1440-1 F10H114401
Wolkins BR (Bob) 3893 CLERICAL, AMAPS
Bluhm L R (Lona) 3866
1113-1 100HO011131
Wollenburg R F (Bob) 3898 Anderson K J (Karen) 3849
Cacioppo R W (Rae) 3849
Korff NB (Norma) 3833
1113-2 100H011132 Petska S K (Sandy) 3849
Shobe EL (Ed) 3886 Scott P P (Pat) 3849
Wiese S S (Susie) 3849
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1440-2 F10H114402
TRANSPORTATION SECTION

Shropshire R L (Rich)
Blake J E (John)
Culbertson R W (Ralph)
Dunekacke D D (Delores)

Fleming P P (Pat)
Shelton G H (Herb)

1441 F10H114410
BUYER

Schaefer EB (Ed)
Stubbe P J (Pam)-Scty

Goeser N J (Norb)

Quandahl PM (Paul)
Wacker J A (Julie)

1441-1 F10H114411
ASSISTANT BUYER

Justsen RO (Bob)
1441-2 F10H114412
ASSISTANT BUYER

Pooley D R (Don)
1441-3 F10H114413
ASSISTANT BUYER

Krambeck JL (Jim)
1442 F10H114420
BUYER

Mason S D (Stan)

Hofmann MM (Marcia)-Scty

Cook H J (Harold)
Cox D E (Don)
Hansen R L (Bob)
Kruse BK (Barb)
Longsdorf JM (Jim)

1442-1 F10H114421
ASSISTANT BUYER

Jenkins P R (Dick)

3862

3864
3865
3941
3861
3869

3960
3852

3823

3855
3058

3853

3876

3875

3856
3857

3845
3846
3848
3854
3773

3858

1442-2 F10H114422
ASSISTANT BUYER

Carnazzo L A (Lou)

1442-3 F10H114423
ASSISTANT BUYER

Feddersen M W (Bill)

1442-4 F10H114424
ASSISTANT BUYER

Anderson W C (Win)

1720 130H017200

INFORMATION SYSTEMS MANAGER

Hickman HD (Herb)

Neiderheiser S M (Sharon)-Secty

1722 130H017220

3RrRNG

3636

3006

3460
3244

INFORMATION SYSTEMS DEVELOPMENT

AND DATA SERVICES

Sharp JL (Jim)
Sirian D B (Delores)-Scty

Garey F H (Frank)
Hacker G F (Gary)

Hurd JE (Jim)

Jensen M A (Mark)
Langerman W R (Wayne)
Miles L R (Leroy)

Miller RR (Rollie)
Myhrberg D F (Don)
Nelson L D (Larry)
Peterson K J (Kellie)
Potter J A (Julie)
Schwickerath G J (Glen)
Wilson R L (Bob)

Yates RR (Reg)

REPORT CLERK
Price BS (Barb)

1722-1 130H017221
DATA SERVICES
Korpela T J (Tom)

1722-2 130H017222
DATA SERVICES
Carlson E C (Gene)

3246

3298
3294
3299
3297
3295
3297
3299
3295
3294

3304
3817

3298
3817

3624

3266



1722-1 130H017221
DATA SERVICES

Cochran HH (Teri)
Haubensak E L (Ellen)
Linquist C E (Charles)
Martinson L B (Lee)
Meeker R E (Bob)
Mitchell F J (Fred)
Richards L L (Lani)
Smalley S W (Sandy)
Story L J (Lois)
Taylor J S (Jeanne)
Taylor JP (Joyce)
Valasquez C A (Cathy)

1723 130H017230
INFORMATION SYSTEMS
DEVELOPMENT

Brewer R H (Ralph)
Sirian D B (Delores)-Scty

Adamson I T (Tom)
Chilcoat W D (Bill)
Cronin CR (Carla)
Dickmeyer R A (Ron)
Garrean M H (Marj)
Johnson R E (Ron)
Martin D L (Dave)
Miller W C (Bill)
Myhrberg J S (Jackie)
Nebe R A (Bob)
Nelson M E (Marlin)
Pombrio BD (Bobi)
Steenson M W (Mark)
Taylor G L (Jerry)
Yearout M E (Maury)

2744-2 300H027442
AUDITING SUPERVISOR

Lathrop T N (Ted)
Neiderheiser S M (Sharon)-Scty

23721

BELL COMMUNICATIONS RESEARCH-
QUALITY REPRESENTATIVES FOR
BELL OPERATING COMPANIES

TECHNICAL MANAGER

Harris BN (Beryl)
Pullen C A (Cathy)-Scty

3978
3263

3939
3943
3939
3978
3939
3978

3263
3263

3245
3246

3216

3389
3257

3257
3216
3249
3412

3877
3244

3753
3772

ASSISTANT TECHNICAL MANAGER

Adams R Q (Quincy)
Faller VG (Vern)
Laudenback R D (Bob)

SENIOR STAFF TECHNOLOGISTS

Drieling D G (Dorlin)
Ellison RM Rex)
Thoms J S (Judy)
Wagner GM (Gerry)

3631
3631
3622

3631

3647
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DEPT

541
541
541
541
541
541

544
544
5446
S44
544
1722
1722
544
545
545
545
545
545
545
545
S45
536
544
555
SS5
555
540
S40
5S40
540
540
1113
555
555
544
544
531
544

PAGING

CODE
232
252
204
202
207
281
256
260
261
272
247
234
250
279
262
235
293
296
332
334
335
287
224
227
228
230
241
242
213
253
224
325
219
216
327
328
217
231
267
268
269
323
324
325
340

223
220

271
205
206
20€
298
302
257
&12
244
237
240
259
214

BLDG.
BLDG.
BLDG.
BLDG.
BLDG.
BLDG.
BLDG.
BLDG.
BLDG.
BLDG.
BLDG.
BLDG.
BLDG.

ASSIGNMENT OF PAGEBOY RADIO PAGERS
~ FUNCTIONAL LISTINGS

20
20
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
S0
S0
S0

ORGANIZATION & USE
3RD SHIFT PERSONNEL

CLEANING PERSONNEL
ELECTRICIAN
CLEANING PERSONNEL
CLEANING PERSONNEL
RECLAMAT I ON
SECTION CHIEF
SECTION CHIEF
SECTION CHIEF
SECTION CHIEF
TRUCK DISPATCHER
CENTRAL STORE
CLEANING PERSONNEL
RECLAMATION

BLDG.S50 RECLAMATION
CST PERSONNEL

DEPT 225 PERSONNEL
DEPT 225 PERSONNEL
DEPT 225 PERSONNEL
DEPT 225 PERSONNEL
DEPT 225 PERSONNEL
DEPT 276 PERSONNEL

DEPT S
DEPT S
DEPT S
DEPT S

41
41
41
41

DEPT 541

DEPT S

DEPT 544
DEPT 544

41

PERSONNEL
PERSONNEL
PERSONNEL
PERSONNEL
PERSONNEL
PERSONNEL
PERSONNEL
PERSONNEL

ELECTRICIAN
ELECTRICIAN
ELECTRICIAN-MAINTENANCE
HTG.-A/C PERSONNEL
1SD PERSONNEL

ISD PERSONNEL
LOCKSMITH

MAINTENANCE PERSONNEL
MAINTENANCE PERSONNEL
MAINTENANCE PERSONNEL
MAINTENANCE PERSONNEL
MAINTENANCE PERSONNEL
MAINTENANCE PERSONNEL
MAINTENANCE PERSONNEL
MAINTENANCE PERSONNEL
OFFICE SERVICE
PIPEFITTER

INSPECTOR
INSPECTOR
INSPECTOR

PLANT TRUCK DRIVER
TRUCK DRIVER
PLANT TRUCK DRIVER
TRUCK DRIVEK
PLANT TRUCK DRIVER
PERSONNEL

SAFETY ADVISER

SAFETY ENGINEER

PLANT
PLANT
PLANT
PLANT
PLANT
Q. A.

SPARE
SPARE

STOCK MAINTENANCE CLERK

WELDER

04/14/84



GN-23-1702.1 (1-86)
C123.130 App. A

1986 - Fiscal Periods - 1986

First Quarter Third Quarter
M " § w 4 F S S M T w T F S S
o. | Ner Rl EIs BRI T 1N o i RlEl(S (B IRIRIN
Jl1|1]30 3 1 2 3 54|27 3 1 2.3 4|56
A2 6 7 8 9 10 12 28 7 8 9 10 11 12|13
N|3 13 14 15 16 17 19 29 14 15 16 17 18 [19 (20
vo.| 4 20 21 22 23 24 26 | mo. | 30 21 22 23 24 25|26 |27
F 5 27 28 29 30 31 2 31 28 29 30 31 1 21t 3
Els6 8 24 .6 68 7 9|U |32 4 5 6 7 8| 9|10
Bl 71|10 11 12 13 14 16| 6 |33 |11 12 13 14 15|16 |17
Mo | 8 17 18 19 20 21 23 | mo. | 34 18 19 20 21 2223 |24
Ml 9 24 25 26 27 28 2 35 25 26 27 28 29| 30| 31
A |10 3 4,5 8.7 9| E |36 1.2,.8.4 6|.6k7~~
Rittlml10 11 12 13 14 16| P |37 8 9 10 11 12|13 |14
12 17 18 19 20 21 23 38 15 16 17 18 19|20 |21
wo. | 13 24 25 26 27 28 30 | mo. 39 22 23 24 25 26|27 |28
Second Quarter Fourth Quarter
w|% |0 U £t w 6| [w/=|8 0 E & R |a |0
Mo. | No. N E D U | N No. N E D ') I T N
A |14 31 ot 2 8 4 6|0 |40 29 30 1 2 3| 4|5
Piis5 7 8 9 10 1 13 41 6 7 8 9 10 11|12
R |16 14 15 16 17 18 20 42 13 14 15 16 17 |18 (19
wo. | 17 21 22 23 24 25 27 | Mo, |43 20 21 22 23 24 |25/|26
M| 18 28 29 30 1 2 4 44 27 28 20430 31 1 2
A |19 5 6 7 8 9/|10|1 45 32425308 TH8L O
Y20 12 13 14 15 16 18 46 10 11 12 13 14 (15 |16
wo. | 21 19 20 21 22 23 25 | Mo, | 47 17 18 19 20 21 |22 |23
J 22 26 27 28 29 30 1 48 24 25 26 27 28 (29| 30
U|23 2%8 :4-9i5 0 8|Ef49/0| 1 2 3 4 5| 6|7
N |24 9 10 11 12 13 15 50 8 9 10 11 12 (13|14
25 16 17 18 19 20 22 51 15 16 17 18 19 | 20|21
vo. | 26 23 24 25 26 27 29 52 22 23 24 25 26 |27 |28
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GN-23-1702.1 (1-86)

___%-3 ATsT E 3 C123.130 App. A
= 1987 - Fiscal Periods - 1987
First Quarter ~ Third Quarter
*e M T w T F S S e M T w T F S -]
ANSHHHEHBARSHIHHEE
JIl1/1]293 31 1 2(3|4|J(27|/]29 30 1 2 3| 4(5
Al2in| 5 6 7 8 9(10/11|U|28/nfe6 7 8 9 10|11 (12
N| 31213 14 15 16|17 [18 | L 20| |13 14 15 16 17 |18 |19
wo.| 4/IV|19 20 21 22 23|24 |25 |mo [30|IV |20 21 22 23 24 |25 |26
F| 5|1 |26 27 28 29 30 |31 1A 31| |27 28 29 30 31 1| 2
Ele|ln|l2 3 4a 5 6|7|8|U|32/n|3 4 5 6 7|8]|9
Bl 7/ 9 10 11 12 13|14 [15 | G |33|m |10 11 12 13 14|15 |16
wel 8IV[16 17 18 19 20 |21 |22 |mo. |34 [IV[17 18 19 20 21|22 |23
MTPQ | |23 24 25 26 27 |28 | 1 S 35| 1 |24 25 26 27 28 |29 |30
Afwojln|2 3 4 5 6|7|8|E3|nfsar 1 2 3 4|56
Rivt/m| 9 10 11 12 13 |1a |15 |Plazlm| 7 8 9 10 11|12 |13
12(IV|16 17 18 19 20 |21 |22 38/IV|14 15 16 17 18 (19 |20
wo 13|V |23 24 25 26 27 (28 |29 |mo. |39V [21 22 23 24 25 |26 |27
Second Quarter Fourth Quarter
wl% [0 ¢ F N R|A|D w|™ |0 ¢ E & R [&|D
Mo.| No.l %| N E D U | T N IMo. [ No.l %| N E D U 1 T N
Al14/1]30 31 1 2 3| 4|5|040]|1 |28 20 30 1 2| 3|4
Plisin|e 7 8 91011 [(12|Cl41{u| 5 6 7 8 9(10/|11

Riw6|im|13 14 15 16 17|18 19| T |42/ 11|12 13 14 15 16 |17 |18
Mo |17|IV[20 21 22 23 24|25 (26 |mo [43|IV|19 20 21 22 23 |24 |25

M18|27282930123N44I2627282930311
Aligjn|a 5 6 7 8/9(10|0sa5|n|2 3 4 5 6|7|8
Yioo|m|11 12 13 14 15 |16 [17 |V |46/ 1| 9 10 11 12 13 14 |15
v |21/IV[18 19 20 21 22 (23 (24 |Wo'|47|IV|16 17 18 19 20 (21 (22

J 221 |25 26 27 28 29|30(31|D |48| 1 |23 24 25 26 27 |28 |29
Ul2saju|1 2-3 a4 s|6|7|E|49|n|30 1 2 3 4|56
Nioajm|s o 10 11 12/13/1a|C s0|m| 7 & 9 10 11 12 |1z
25/IV[15 16 17 18 19 |20 |21 51|IV|14 15 16 17 18 (19 |20
v 26|V |22 23 24 25 26 (27 28 |Wo |52|V |21 22 23 24 25 |26 |27




